EXHIBIT Y

The School Board of Broward County

Division of Facilities and Construction Management

Change Order Summary
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High Schol Date: 06/23/15
Project Title: Phased Replacement Project #: P-000687
F.K.A.IPH
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.
Consultant: Manuel Synalovski Associates, LLC

Original Contract

Change Order
Allowance (from
PFA)

Change Order ltems

$15,998,000

$1,726,557

Consultant Error:  $122,080
Consultant Omission: $1,079,522
Owner Directed: $514,807 .

Unforeseen: $214,491

Direct Owner

0.76% of ariginal contract amount
6.75% of original coniract amount

3.22% of original contract amount
1.34% of original contract amount

Purchase/Tax
Savings: $3,304,761 CREDIT =20.66%

Subtotal: $1,930,900 12.07% of original contract amount

Construction Change

Directives

Consultant Error: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Owner Directed: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Subtotal: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Total: $1,373,861 CREDIT -8.59% of original contract amount

Change Order:

Construction Change
Directive:

A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and approved by the School
Board and the architect, issued after the execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the
work or an adjustment in the contract sum or the centract time as originally defined by the
contract documents,

A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and the architect, issued after the
execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the work or an adjustment of the contract sum
or the contract time as defined by the contract documents. This directive is utilized when the
parties cannot mutually agree upon the change. After execution of the work or an agreement
between the parties, the change directive is brought back to the Scheol Board for their approval
at the next available meeting.




Foloig =2Inog

81 Jo [ 98eg S10Z/7Z/90

“sjustEsnnbal
WIN[ROLLIND JUSLIND 123[Ja1 J0U PIP SIUaNingop 10e1u0o ‘udisap oy Jo 95 9u) 03 an([

*sqe] peouryoe) ul odf) amyyuing pasodozd syepounuooce ouy
0] SeX0q I00[] Passeoal g [feIsul 01 uswdinba pue ‘s[eoreW IoqR] 3PIACLY 1sanbay] UMD FI0  ‘UOTIIMISUOT) UUAT UBLUNEY Z1 £82°25% SI0Z/€T/L0 200
SEUTMETP [IATD PR [RINIOTUIS 31]) US3MIS] IOT[IUCD

IS ol |
UlBIp 2UC PPE PUE Ule(] WHIOIS 2IN01-31 0) Juswdinbs pue ‘s[eHaieul ‘20qe] Spiaold UOISSTII() JUBI[RSUCD) gop  ‘UOTIINASUOD) UUATT UBUInEY 8] CRI'CS C10Z/$2/L0 200
*SUNI INRUOD 31]1 JO SOURISTP 9 :
gurzmunuiw £q wasks 2g) Jo 2cueutopad ayr aaord jim UOIIPPE MU 3 0] A[JOSIIp
susAs 98e1[0a aol [ood 1) SUUUNY "UOLOWSP I0) PAMPIYIS §1 FUIPTIng ST,
*BUIp[INg UCHENSIUIUPE FUIISIXS 0Jul Pa2] 0) PauBisop AJEUTELIO 318Mm SWaISAs [00g

“Surppmg
UONBISIUIUIPE 43U Y} JO WO [EILHII]3 UIEW JY1 0 [cod mau woiy waysss 19pasj Uy
1mpres a8ei[oA M0[ puslxa o Juewdmbs pue ‘sfeuslew ‘ToqR] poplacid 1010B1UCD wenbay PumO 00 ‘UCHANISUOD) ULAT] UPTUINEY] [ Q98'G1$ CI0Z/EZ/L0 200

*$311100] JO UOTIBAEIXS ISR AJUC POISACOSID SBMA [BIS]R] JoMAS JO 2IN0Y

3[OUUBLI PUR [ELIE[ 12Mas A1Bues BUNSIXD UB 2)EPOLLILINIIE

01 J3pI0 Ul PaIEIISSaa0u Seam oFueyd si], “BuIp[Ing WOOISSB]S M3U 211 JO UONRMFI U0 oy
pure az1s Sunoo; sy 1sulpe o1 juawdmbs pue ‘sjeueiew ‘Toqe] pepiacid JolcenuoD) YONIPUG?) USISSIOUT} ZOO  ‘UOTIOMUISUO,) UUAT UBLLTEY ¥ 50°'12% C10Z/ST/20 200
“ouf
FUOTIRMNISUC]) WUAT URILINEY PI0Z/L1/€0 200
0%
"SIUALUINDOP PIEAE 1S0d DJNo2X9 Pk 9ZT[BUL O] PAmO][E UL JEUC] ¥0OO] J01oRnuoy)
~ou
UONEINP TOBIIUQD UL UOTIMPay 1s9mnbay 1suM) 100  ‘UOHOMIISUCT) UUAT UBLUInE] ¥E- 0% 2102722120 100
“ouy
“UONOTIISUC]) UUAT UBLLNEY FI0Z/LT/€0 TGO
uondussa( UOSBD Y HUU] I099BNUOT) SEUEYT) PAPUSIXY  JUNOUFY e BPIO
olRg  SAB(  Iopip QBuey) piecg aSueyd
SUONBAOUY [ SUI3POWRY]
JO0TdD se(r=andy 08S % 00°0 00005691 § 0% I 800¢/21/20 ydry epepopneT 10 L0LZ1560
snielg pepuarxg 28uey) 1OBIILOT) go8uBYD SO0 B(]/ 1ENU0) SUIEN] 10BNUOT)
JOBIIUOT) she(] 1aed BERIINT =01, # rewsug aueN AN[oeg #xloly

Sunsry JopaQ 28uey) 3o0104g

00ST-1Z€ (bSL)
ZIEEE BPLIOL] [ep.Iopne] 110,]
1338 . 91 MS SLLE
UO[PNISUO]) 2 SANIOE] JO YO

BPLIOY,] ‘A1UNo)) paemoag Jo preogq [001d§ I L,




Bojo1d :e0mmog

g1 30 7 98eg S10T/FE/90

-peor[da Ajeie1duIos 2q PINOYS I ‘UOTIPUOD

10od S 01 TP 1BYL PAUILLIZISP SBM J] "SSUNEM. [BINIONDS JO SUSIS 1LeoIIug]s
Pa0YS PUE PIO SIEAA ¢ SEA 9[0Y UBLU UONBS0[ 911, "9[0Y UBLL U1 911 Sumls1xa au §o
uompuos woed Si1 01 anp a[oy uew mau [jeIsw pue L[ddns o3 pajoanp SEM JCRERIUOD

*3[0Y UBLU LUIsLS ouf
Arenues asu [resw pue fiddns o1 justwdinbs pue spelorew Joge] papiaoid 1010B0U0]Y UDHTPUOT) USRI} $EQ  “UOHONIISUO)) UUAT UBTIITED] 0 (A A £10Z/S2/L0 200
‘ureap

youaly 3 Sunzy PIOAE O] UIBLE 3938m 911 198]J0 PUE AJIPOLL 03 PAIOSIP SkA J0JDRIUOT

aFeureIp 911S Yl 121[JUCD PIOAE “oup
o) ugisep umw Jejem Ajipous o3 juswudinbs pue seLRIR Joge[ papiaold I010enUa) UOISSILIQ) JEIISU0D) £eO “UOHONIISUOD) ULAT UBLLIEN 0 £96'CS CTI0Z/52/L0 200
*SJUSLENIOP

10BIIUOD Y} WCI] PINILO SI0A BIIR J0UIDS U1 W Saumx1) YR patfivads sy,

“Sqe] B2USIS AU 1B SIlm PUR ouy

nnpuos ‘seamxiy WS od&) Ayeroads 1 ppe o1 juewdinbe pue ‘S[RLSIEU OQR] SPIAOL] UOTSSIL() JUBINSUOCT) €0 ‘UOTONISUO) UUAT URLLNEM 0 Z81°6% C102/£2/L0 200
“ajaf0sqo s1 Juswidmbe
poyoadg sjuetuermbal jpeLoy [euSIp 129w 0} pannbar juswidmba A 100 w1 sBury)

“SUSWNI0P
BLIDILIY) PIROE [0OYDS 21 UT PSYIIUSP] A[I02.LI0JUT PUR 212080 a( O PIUWLSRD “ou|
slam ey stusuoduwos wsss £11Moss 1INdNe peso[d 10] Hpa1e apracid o) Jo10enUO)) 1s9nbay Ioump 050 ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT UBGINEY 0 LL1°09-% CI0T/ST/L0 200

TCIIECD 19U PUOASY aIeM 18] SAR[SP 10] UOTSUIXS Jw sfgesuadwoo-teu

® 0] PN ST IC)IRINUOD SY], "2AJOS2I 01 SABP IBpul|e)) Rp Mool sseoord readde

21, sIMelg BpLOlg AU JO () (T} 12E°€101 01 jwensmd fuadoid mo uo suone[ola
Aue asodiut o wonsIpsuni ou peq L1 915 JBY) POUILLLIAIGP SBA 11 PUB 1eNSISeA
A317) ® J0 01y U1 1YSNOXQ SEM ANSSL ST, "SSIATIOR YIom 9718 [RonuS ‘oytdads paddors
SUOTIE[OIA SS[, "SUONRIOLA 3PCD [RUIO] OM] PONSST S[EPISPIET WO JO A1) 2YL

“aepapIk] MO JO AND “oug
au Aq panss; s12pi1o yiom dois £q paroedil sem SNPSYIS UONIINISUOD S JOTORIILOT UOGHIPUOT) Uadsalofury 2I0  ‘UOWIRNSUOD UUAT UBLINEY 14 0% £10¢/€2/L0 200
-suoneredard wwols Jof uoIsuLIXe swrl S[qesuRdne)-uou
B O} PA)IIUS §1 JOIOBIUOD Y], 1A 2yream reordon Suipuad € Jo msas
U U1 SIS AU 3IN23S 03 ICIBIIUOD 31 Inbal )G [ UONPY SHUSWRICP 19RNUOY) ST,

“auy
-oees] wuolg [eordory, Aq §5900:d UOTIONIISUOD 21 U1 PRAB[SP SEM. JOIRIUCD UONIPUC,) USISIIOFUN) 10 ‘ucnennsuoly uudT uewned] 9 0% C102/SZ/L0 T00
-uf1sop oouenu2 doof snq YILm 1DI[JUOD SR PIOAE O PRIO[I
aq o1 pey orog -o[od 1Sy yo uoneso] 121dap 41031102 10U PIP STUSUMOOD 10RNUOT)
‘durer souenua doo] SNG ma 93 YA 1DIFUOD 1291Tp UT sem Jey) 2jod 1431] 19808 -ouy
a[epiepneT 10, Jo A1) Bunsixe 91es0[ax 0} juewdmbs pue ‘sjellslEwL ‘10qET 2p1AOI] UOISSIWIQ) JUBMSUO.) GIQ)  ‘UOTIONNSU0D) ULAT UBLNEY 0 G18'c$ 10Z/€2/L0 200
uondussag UOSBIY #191] IoEnUar) SFUEYD PAPUSIXY  Junoury g IBPIO

Jueolsg  SABQ  WpIQ dBuvg) pieog sSueyd

SUOIRACUSY / TUNfapouray]

F00TdD Seq =AY 08S % 000 000'866°CT 198°€LET-$ 2 110¢/L0/90 YB1H 2[BpIapneT 10 TOLETS60

smeIg papus1xy afuey)) 15BIUO0]) sofuzy) 0D AR(T/ 1DRIIUOT) AUEBN JOBBUC)H

[hhililcg] sheq I uaLny) [e10L # [ew Lo JWeN ANTIoRg #1oaloag



Hojelq :@oincg

QT 30 £ 99eg S10Z/FZ/90

28puiq upinsepad ey 10§ aFeurelp sedord apnfour Jou pIp uS1sep [BULSLIO a1[],

'sinodsumop
1 PRIIRULOD SISPEI] JSIEM UJRL [33]S SSSH{UTE]S yim 25puq uensapad doop ouj
PIS pug pug oy o3 28euresp ppe [[ersul o) wwwdizba pue ‘s[zrRIBW IOQE] IP1ACI UOQTSSIULY) FUBNSUOD) 110 ‘UCTONISHE) UUAT UBLUNEY g &08°L1E F10Z/L1/€0 £00

2enuo? s latddns oop

ST) 01 UCTIEDIPOLL PALESIN PUE 4 uonongsyf eigsws|ddag s,10011g00y w pa1dsLod
Sz S[RPIYDS 100(] "POIJIIUSPI SIZIS 00D PUR SIEMPIEY 1OSLI00UT [0 SOOUBISUT [RIDADS
2loM 218U “OS[Y SIUSIUNDOP 19BIIUCD U0 Paynusp! A[103.1100U] Sea UoneuLcjul Suney

*5100PD § 01
SPEL 810M SUONECYIPOW Suney -sSupes sy duj JO SIONEIYIPOL O pateal Arewnsd
219 s9furyd asayy ‘p# uononysu] eluswRiddng 5 19Mory 01 JuENSmMJ -aMpayos -ouy
SIvAMpIRY PUE I00P oY) 0 seBurya oeui 03 juswidinbs pup ‘s[pime1el JOqQER] SPTAOL] UCISSTUL() JURYNSUO ) Qg0 ‘Uonannsuc’) uuA usugmey 9 L6SSS ¥1OZ/LT/E0 €00

"$90130 5, 10191088 pue s [edomd 01 £11noes pue {oeald asearowr 01 pareul AFuBRLY

“Korand pesearour 1o seoeds sd1e101008 pue s ediould pauuos o) -]
SIPMPIEY PUE AlUEL [FI9W A0[[0Y ‘1oop ppe o} juawdinba pue *S[RLNBUL “I0GE] SPIACL] 1senbay PUMQ BQO0)  ‘UOIIMISUOY) ULAT URIUIEN 0 +R2°TS FI0Z/LTED 00
*AIIS31UT [2IN1ONES 2$BIIOUT O] SPRUL
2ra SIEIS S O} SUOHEIJIPOLN [BUOISUSLLIP JOUIL PUE [9918 SUISICIUIa) [BUOIPPY

“SITE1S ou]
ajarouos ave[d w1 pamod xouxas Ajtpow o] Justxdmbe pue ‘sreusIELL 0qE] DPIAOL] UOTSSI0) WRINSUCT) FML00  “UOTONIISUOT) UUAT UBLIINES] a1 S66°6$ FI0Z/LT/€0 £00
Uy
*UOTIONNSUO]) UUATT Ueuyney FI0Z/LT/E0 €00
101'89$
-STUOOL 9FBI0IS U1 pasn 2q 0] Ioameses sniding ueid y1omases
ur-11nq 8YJ 01 SUOIS1AI paimbal sInoAe] 2] pue sUONRIMZIIUO J21J0 Ul SFuBy)
"$18UICEDY UI-)[ING 19RAUOCD-UT “oul
GZ 91e00[al pur arowal 0} juswidinbs pue ‘sperziEw ‘Joge] apiaoid o) 10penuo) 15anbey] BUMD LS0 ‘UOTIDNIISUO WRif] UBuijreny 0 CER'CY CI0C/EE/L0 200
-sur|d [1A10 25 1 Apradoad pareuipscod 10U
10q *STUIMBIP [eIN]2YDIY UO p2edo| sem Adoues paraso) -sfuimep Adours paroaod
S} Y114 SIBUTPIOOD O] S3MONIS pue saul| SFeUIRIp 21N0I-01 0] PIIOSIIP SEA JOI0RIIU0D)
‘sfunooy AoURD PRIIA0D 1) YA HIN[JUCD PIOAE 0 seamonns pue Fuidid “ouf
afeueip uuois 21 anoz1 o3 ;ustudinba pue s[evEIBL Joqe] papiacid 1012ENU0)) UOISSILL(Y JUBNSUC)) GE)  CHOTINIISUOD) UUAT UBLImEY 0 L10'9% €102/€2/L0 200
uonduasacg UOSB Y #WESH 10p0eru0]) SRUEYD PSPUSIXE  Junoury fAe@ PRI

usolag  SAB(  I9pag afueyy  prmog  2Susyn

suoneACUy ; Fuiepoway

HO0TAD = =0y 08s % 000 000'866°ST § 198°ELET-$ SI L10E/40/90 YBIY S[epiopney Mo I6LZ1560

SMIelg popuaixs] afury) 1981U07) safuzy) 500D AYB(]/ 1ORITUOT) SUWIEN 198117y

12BIUOT) sheq FLER) C¥ | U2 [B101, # [ewiuo sureN ANfoeg #oaloig




Fo[o1g ronincg

81 Jo i aeg

STOZ/PE/90

uawdimbe saqyo paioads oy sjepouruosse 01 yEnous a3ie]
10U SEM 2INSOTIUD J[[1YD aY] 1LY} PAJIUSPT seam 11 ‘ma1ast Sumerp doys sy Sunmgg

"2UNSO[IUD

I3[[IYD Y} JO SUOISUBLUIP [[BIIAC 28B2I2UT 0 Juztudinbo pue ‘s[eiIRW ‘I0de] 3PIA0L]
"pasodxe a19m TR SESIE

311 U1 PAYRISUL 94 UDTIB[NISUT M3 PIPUSLERLODI Juatineds Suip[ing pue pIoday JO
Ioyutduy -peSelep sem UOTIB[NSUI OUl IO HOUE[NS] JO Ploa sea Fuidid 1ojem payqmyo
gunsixe sy Jey) ‘sSunoo; Adoues o Jo uoilEABOXA 2} BULIND PAISACOSIP JOIORIIUCD)

‘uonemsut 261d 12188 PAYNIY2

punoagizpun Funsixs aoeidar o1 justudinbo pue ‘sfeuerew Joge] papisoid J030ENUCD
“JUBIPAY

211} PR UOHDULOD oY) JO AN[IGISSSO08 o) 213 soueusd o3 deof snq 21 jo apisul 2y
0} POIEOC[SI SEM UOIIZOUUOD 24F, "Sustuarinbar ssadoe yoni a1y 01 anp Mepdorddeur
2q 0] pauTuL)ep sem peudisep uoneso] 9y, doof sng 32Ul Jo IPISING S} O UCIL2AULIOD
Jusuredap SI1] MSU B [[BISHE JOJSRUOD U] 18Y) paImbal s1ustinoop WoNITISUod U],

*dooy snq @) 9PISUT UCHIRIO] SAHNPUINE O] JUBRIPAY 211] pU? UOTIS3ULCD

weurpedop any pusixs o) Justudinbs puz ‘sreusiew ‘oqe] paplaoid 1oioenuey)
UONRAN0D Pk iedar parmbal [e1IuLR) 1P aunssard PIseaIIU F[PURL] 10U PINOD 1B
sZupping Fumsix m SupuoduIod WHSAS 10 A12ACISI 'SEMIp(Ing Funsixs o1 umIsAs
IBULIS B31F MRU 199UU0D JOIZBAU0D Ay} 1BY) paamnbal SIUSWN00p U0HONNSHOI Y],

() Surpping Fus1Xe 18 19811 U0H25EU00 Justidedap

a0y funsike o) sredar syew o) Jstudmnbs pue ‘sjeuseur ‘oqe] peplaocad 1oioenLeT)
[O0Y2S JO 11818 91} J0J S[qRIA PUE ]S BIIR AU} LW 0]

pannbar amwm sjonuod Aresodwa], 0omoN Yiop doig sepispneT Hog Jo A1) 25 Aq
paroedunt ses seare Sunyred pue dooy sng 1onansuod 47919[dU0d 07 MOPULM, JSUILINS SY T,

-Bun1ydi] 101 Sunpred pue “Buindins jof Sunjied Fuousy

Arerodiuz) papn[oul sainseswu asay ], “seare Supjied pue dooj snq 2y jo Aouednooo
Arerodur) 1oy pannbal aIam saInseows pazedionuen -jooyos jo Suruado 2y 10] Apea:z
107 Sunjied pue 2411p snq a3ew o} Juswdmba pue ‘sjeneIEW ‘Jode] pepIacld JojoRAU0D)
"UOTIOMLISUDD ABMIALIP ST MU

Aq paSewep sem pue pa[[eisul A[zadord j0u sem 201408 [PUISIIQ “SIULWINDOP J[INg-SE
IC STEAUNDOP 1SBIUOD UD UMOUS JOU SEAL ISNIOY PO 31 01 SDIAIIS (2111292 Sunsixy

"33M0Y PRy ¥orn
Bunsis 01 2TAIDS [BILIOVR AU [[EISUT 0] Jusudinbs pue ‘seIel ‘Joge] SpIAcLg

UOISSTULE) 1UB)[NEUO)

UOIMIPUC) U29saI0fin

UOTSSTUI) JUEJJASU0])

UOTNPUC;) USASSIOTU()

1wanbey mumQ

UOHIPUOY) UIDSIIOJUL)

¥éo

£20

cc0

120

0c0

€10

-ouf
‘UOTONNSUOY) ULAT Uzuyney

o
UOTIONIISUOT) UUATT URLNEY]

“ouy
FUOTIONIISUC)) UUAT UBLLINEY

“ouy
“UCTONIISUOD) UUAT UBLLINEY]

b
“UOMIIMISUOT) WUAT URUIney

o
“UOTIONIISUOL) ULAT UBLINEY]

g

¥80'ZZS

08E'SS

680°T1$

SPITIS

FALETAY

sr6L$

F10Z/41/€0 £00

FI0Z/LY/E0 €00

¥10Z/L1/€0 €00

Y102/L1/E0 €00

FI0Z/LT/E0 €00

FEOZ/LT/ED €00

uondimsacg

UOSBY P W]

101enuey aduBy) PRPUAIXT

juania]  SARQ

JUNOLUIY

31:Tg N =0} g

wpioy efuey)  pleog SFupy)

00T S =AY 08s % 000

000'866'GT §

IGRELETS

&<

T102/L0/90

SUONBAGUSY / SUT[apoway]

uS1Y o[EpIRPNET U0

T8LZ1S60

smely PopuAIXy afueyn

1BNUOD sheq JuE2IDJ

10BIUCT)

juaLmyy

sefueyn)

18101

£'0D

#

2B/ DeNUOT

LaETe!

SUIBN] 1081UCD)

SWEN AN[LoEg

#oelolg



goyo1g :201n0g

g1 o g =8eq STZ/+T/90

*alyyen snq s81e[ ajpusy o uoneayipowt parinbar ugisep femssug

9T# ISV o1 wensind doof snq ipim
wotaduod U St 18] O1JJED [ESSILSIP PUB UONRNSIS 10] oa0xdun o1 pappe sea 107
I5UDRa1 18 ABMBAMP maU € JO UOTIPPY Oijjed sng 1eSre[ a1epowrtuodde 01 doo] sng aip |
0] SUONEDIIPOW ABMSALIP 23ELL 0 Juswidinbse pue s[euRIE J0qR] PapIA0Id J010BNUAL) JOLIF JUBINSUO) qQIF0  ‘uononysuoyy wud veuyney R¢ 11F°2F$ PIOZIS0/SO FOO
-2poD 9yl Aq paamnbai sxe sdumey -uoneuodsuen snqg 9sn B
siuspms [puondaoxe pue dedipusy 2(puey o) uonesypow parnbar ugisep Lemaal(g

‘g1# [9y 01 Juensmd
Adougo pazaaoD A 01 suoHesIpow paiinbsi sdures sy jo vomppy “va1e 330 doip snq -ouj
a1 1e sdurex dearpuey] cag ppe o Justudinbs pue s[BLS1RW J0ge] papLaoid 2010enuo} I0LIY JUBHNSUOT) BIHQ  ‘UONOMISUOD) UUAT UBLIDEY 0 ordor AR FLOZ/S0/S0 #00
096°91Z$
"BLIILID UFISSP JUALING 123U 0] pasmnbar
sem odA) Snfieo w1 afury)) [emAIp sem Swool 107101 dnoid (1 ur Bulfes peipoadg
*swcod 127101 dnoig “ou]
1re w1 sFuipeo smserd pazy ppe o juswdinbs pue sjeusRwl *Ioqe] apTaoid o1 J010BUOD UOISSTIL() TUBNIISUOD) REQ  UONINIISUOD) UUAT UBWIJNED] [+ LZRCTS FTOZ/LTIE0 €00
‘sRurmelp [eomsape o Aq dn pey:d jou g ‘Sunydry
s payg10ads aram sasen AB[dsI] "SINOID SUL PPE O] PIIIDUIP SEM 10I0RIIHCD)
-BWp[Ing Woossse|s Jo 100[} Uy
pay o1 synoa FunySy ppe o wawdinba pue ‘syelerew Foqe) papisold w0roenuc) UCTSSIW) JUB)IASUCT) ZEO  UOTIONIISUQD) UUAT] UBUIIney o WHI$ FI0Z/L1/E0 €00
“KI[IIS$2008 HOPIIULOD
usuiedsp 211 paacIdull 10] UOTIRLUUOD JIED0]RI OF PANJIP SEM 101081UCD)
YINGS 21} 01 129] (fg TUIPJING UONBISIIIUPE B UC1IIIULOD “ouf
usuedop a1y a1800(21 01 1usdinba pue ‘sELLEW “oge] poplacad 1010BIIUCD UOTSSTUL) JUBJNSUOT} £20  ‘UOTIDILISUOD) UUAT UBLIEIEY 0 CRZVEY PIOT/LT/E0 €00
*SIUSWNIOP 192NU0T I WOIJ PSNTWO AJJUSHIRAPEYI
sem 1BYy) weyr pexmbai opod  §1 1od [en] aj0way -gi uononnsyj [Eluswe[ddng
saoenyory 01 juensind ped [eny ;icwal apiacid 01 PIISIIP SBM I0IDRNUOD)
-1od Burpang Uy
Jopessus slowsl g geisut 01 juswudmnbe pue ‘sjeisiEWw ‘I0qR] popracid I10BENUOD UOISSTLLI() JUBINSUO) 97()  ‘UONSBISUOT) UUAT UBLLTEY 9 957°17$ PLOZ/LIIEO €00
"9po) Sulpping .
EPLO[A 2ul Aq paimbal Ing ‘SJUATIONOD 15RIUCD SU) TWOI] PONIWO AJUSLIZAPEU
atam sppued sseooe pue siadwe] 11 uononnsul [eluswsiddng sioayary
10 eA0xdde oy 01 juensmd sssdwep [guonIppe Sp1acid 0} PRIJRIIP Sem IOIDBINUC)D
"STLIOSSIIOR PUE SIadTIRp “ouy
oy [ [BUOLTPPE U jjeisul 01 juawidinba pue ‘SELISIEW “JOgE] PIPIACIE JOIJRIIUOD) UDISSTUI() JUR)NSUOT) 70 ‘UONISTUISUC) UUAT URLTEy] 0 £RI'01% PI0E/LT/ED €00
uonduosagy UOFBI Y U] 10p0enUoyy 25URYD) PIPURINE  JUENOUTY Aeg  IRPID
uoalag  SARQ  1opIQ eSuvyl pieog =SFuBy)
suoeAOUDY ; Junapoussy
H0OTJOD Ss@ A1y 08S % 00°0 000'866°ST § 198°CLE'T-§ 8e 110¢/L0/90 ydry sfepapneT 104 T0LZ1Sa0
sy papuoIy Sguey) TORIIUOT) sofuer) S0 21B(]/ 10BRIUCY) SWEN 10BNUOT

WENUOD sde(q JUADIZ] TRy [e10], # rewdLg aureN ANIoEA #oalory




gojo1] :90mog

81 30 9 o8eg

S102/¥E/90

“BLE)II0 PUE 3P0 94 JO Jsanmbal e 318 sanimiqedes yjo-inyg 174 fupring
M3 1) U PSIBOO] SGB] 35USI0S A3U 21 UL $9ATEA JJO-INYS a1 paniue uSisap [eulSug

‘Dz SUIp[Ig UT SqE] SOUSIIS AJU UT SaA[RA JJC-INUS PIOUIOS

D[CD PUE 10 31U [[E351) ©) Justudmba pue s[elsiEw Joqe] papiacid 1019E1U0T)

g Surpymg wm pejeacusx Euiaq

swooryreq Jog sressp Suidid pue s Fuigungd paytiuo siwewmsop uSisap [ewidug

‘g SUIPING 18 SIEBWMD0P 10BILCS 11 papn[oul jou Futdid pur srmonyseryur
Fuqunid mau ppe o3 sustudinbe pue sjeusew 10qe] papiacid J012B1U0Y)
"pIBZRY ® SB STUIPUR] JIBIS AU (IEIWIAPUL BAIR DU JBPISU0D JOU PIP US1sep [eurdiug

‘reswspun 291018 IO SIURPNIS Tuaa2id 01 S19MO0) 11815 11

Surouay pue sered [puclippe ppe 01 jusudinba pue s[eLRIEW Joqe] paplaoid 1010BIUC))
“qe] yows 5014198 0) sjcaued pue juswdmbe

Fuijpuey Ire Enplarpul pannbaz pue [gruisqns sea udissp o up ofusyo ai], usis2p
IV AH 21 ut a5ueyo sofew e pasmbar siusumnnbal Anmn esay], “siuswainbar
|eorueydatu o13:0ads palepiul S1uSWENnDbal WRNITIMD 20Us1d8 SFpLIqUIE))

b 1senbey

ISPIQ) SFURYD) U1 PALIOSSP JI0M BY1 O] Paj[al 51 1opio a8ueys sty “102fosd s

30 stusueduros feotueoa o1 paoedur pue Juedrudis aram safueyo udisep DVAH
2y, "paufisspal ag 0 pey pue apoy) Suippng au 1930 jou pIp uSisap papunad
[euiSuio ayl, -g# Suipimg 18 (OVAH) ueld Suiuonipuor 1y pue UONE[IUS A ‘BurresH
3y 01 SUCTIEOY PO Syew 03 Justidinba pue sjeLeleur 10qE] paplaoid Jojornuoy
"SUOTIRUINS Blep Jaddoo pue 19q:) JO 199) Jedul|

000°Z 1 [euonIppe ue parmbal 2ZuBYD STUJ, 19$0[2 J(T] YIRS T8 SUOTIDAULOD 3] Spn[oul
10U pIp NG “SUIp[Ing (82 18 suonaauuoed side #qiy aui ptEdIpul $jUSNoop usisa(g

-sndures Sunsne 1) 0] JINONNSLIIU SHOQY OB

ondo J2qy [euontppe ppe o1 wawdinba pue sjeierew Joge| pepiacd 1010e1uC)
-Funsel pue {pmis Jeuswuiiadxa 10 suonssuuoed A1Im

paxmbar ay O [[2 yuAs PSRN0 54 BAIE 9OUSIOS 34} POPUBLISD Siudwannbal weiSord
2BpUqWET -$B[¢el SVUIDS WIOK] Suatarnbal ANNN panIwo SIUSWMIOP UF1sac]

Q& SUIP[ING PARAOUSI U PIIRDO[ SA[QE] UOIRNSUOLSP 3DU1IF 0] 2DTAISS
sed pue ramod ‘191eM ppe o) Justudinba pue seLISIEW JoqR] papLAcId JOIDRIUO))

UOLSSIUIQ JURINSUO))

UOISSITU() JUBINSUOD)

LOTSSILI) JUBIMSUOL)

UGISSILIC) 1LHENSUOD)

UOISSIUI) JUBLNSUCT)

UOLSSIEL() JUBINSUOT)

6¥0

Lr0

90

S-BCH()

£50

[44Y

“ou
“UOIIILISUO) UUAT UBUIfIey]

“ouf
FUOTIOMUESUOT) UUAT UBLINEY

-ouf
‘UONINIISUO) UUAT URILINEY]

"oy
FUOTIINNISUOT) UUAT] UBLUJNES]

“ouy
UOTPITSUO,) UUAT] UBLLNE]

“ouy
HONOTUSUOY) UUAT YBULNEY

¥

09

0¢

£9e°8cs

£9L'9z%

L6F'FS

8065975

205°16%

6P FS18

F10E/90/50 ¥00

¥102/90/50 vO0

¥102/90/50 ¥00

FI0Z/90/S0 00

FLOZ/90/80 +00

¥10¢/90/50 00

uondinsag

UOSBaY #WS]

J0poRIUO,) SFURYD PAPUSIXY

juaslag  sAR(]

Junoury

N 1PPIO

IapIp 28uryy pIecqg 28uBy)

"OQTQD S sy 088 % 000

T10E/L0/90

SUONBAOUSY / SUI[apOLIay]

uSiy sjepsepne Hog

10421560

000°866'ST § L9R'CLET-G GE

SMIElg papuaixy sueyD JRIUOT) safurlD) S0 29B(Y/ WRIUCT) SWEN 1PeRu0s

HBNO)) sheq DI =bildlg) Bl # [euidug aweN] AN[I0E] woeloig



gojolg @omog

81 Jo 7 oFed S102/vE/90

‘uonesada §,[co1[os a1 07 Juruodun
4] 03 paUILLIalep 3ng ‘ussp [eUISiIo Ul pepnjsul 10U sEA ustidmba souory [euondg

*SHO0TD W) SOUOLY *duy
107 UONIINVOD DR [[EIsw O} Musuidimbs pue [e1majew toqe] paptacid LojorLua)) 1sonboy 1aumQ 960 ‘UOTINLSUOY) WA Ueney] 0 ElAR ¥102/90/60 00
Tuatzdmbe Suiuontpuos nE NS TUIW WOLY JJBSTIPUOD JAOLLSL
rey sdwnd jews £ddns ¢ ucnoeuLc) [ENN3[s pannbal sy paymwo u81sep EWBUQD

vale o9victs L1p 18 sdumd urelp 21BSUapUOD out
JOY UOROSULOD (201592 [[eIsuT o) Justidmbse pus syeualews 10qe] paplacad 1o1oenuo’y UOISSIRIQ) WURI[NSUOD GG ‘UONINIISUO} UUAT UBLyney| 0 966'€S FI0T/Q0/S0 00
"BLIAILID

211 o juawennba1 v §1 dumd vonemonyy -dumd rsem oui papuec uS1sop [BUISLIG

"1950[2 [eIpo1snz wl durnd “auy

IZJEm UOHR[NOITD Mau [[esul o) juswidinba pue speimrew zoqe] papiacid 1o1oenue) UOISSINIY JURINSUOY) €60 ‘UONINNSUOD} UUAT] UBULNEY 0 158% F10Z/90/60 ¥00
JuswaIinbaz Fulien
MIU 0] SNP Paleoofal 34 O] Pey S201AaP [RILNIS[S [V ‘BLALLD UFISe(] piecg (00105
£q parmbar sB SWIOCT SUCIJEDIUNUIIOIR]S] Ul STUIID 243 PAgIIIC USTsep [BUISIQ

+g8ui[190 doIp MU 0] SNP STUCOI SUGTBOIUNTULOIA[3] Ul Pa[[BISUT “ouy
S3DIASP [E21103]2 [J8 9recofar o} tuswdinbs pue s(e1syBw Joge] papiacid JO12BNU0D ICAIE JUBLOSUOD) 7SO ‘UCHSHISUOT ULAT UBLLITEY St WR'FIS ¥102/90/S0 #00
"BTIaNID) UBIse(] peceq [00Y2S
£q parnbal B SWOCI SUCTEIIUNIUIOIA Ul STUI[I22 ) panirie uSTSep [euTdlQ

*SUI00J UOTIESIUNIULLO23[2) “ouf

11e w sfuipres doip ppe of juswdinbs pus sferiRyew Joqe] papiacid 1012EnU0D UDISSIUIC) JUB) NS0T BZGH  ‘UCTIOTUISUO) UUAT UBLUINEY] 91 9SF'ITS FI0Z/90/S0 +00
*seoIE A[quiasse Joj apo)) Surp[ing epuolq 21y £q parmbs1
212M SEOIADP NSO 00D VIBWOINE U} TeL)] PIUTLINIOP Sem )] “uswarnmbar amsos
100p o1BUSEW 2} J0) pannbal aANIONINSEIUL [BILIOS[E 9yl paywe uSisap [euIEI0

“SI00P jjBY 23] 01 SAVTAP ‘ouy
uado proy onauew (1) ppe o3 justudmba pue syetsiEmL Joge] papiacid J010enUOD UOISSILU() JURINSUO)) IS0 FUONSTISUOD) UUAT UBTIZNEY 0 168'L% FI0Z/0/S0 700
“uswannbax

$50J50 POIEPURLE SPOD BEESIOU) J[PURY 0] PABIRUS 3¢ 01 Popasll ABMI00(] "T[amITRIS
10U9)X2 03 YIYS §sa83 181 anmbal afapayos arempiey oyl of sa3ueyo ufiseq sseids
Jo suesw & se 28p11q ueinsapad Aemazoolq U PRIDPISUOD USISIP [RINIOSNYMIR [RUIFLID

“[[2sI1e1s 01 25priq wemsepad wolg

peol Juednaoo saowa: 0 pysnlpe aq 01 pey suone[noed ssexdy -Suruado opim o1qnop oy
© 0} I00p 82180 JO 9215 9seaIaul 03 justudinbs pue spersiewWw J0gE] papiacld I01DBIIUOD) 1CLIY JBINSUO) 00 “UCIIOMIISEOT) UUAT UeTUIney] 01 981°'1Z$ F10Z/90/S0 #00
uonduosagy UOSED HUIA] 1019E0U07) SEUBY) POPUSIXY  RINOUY A WBPIO

Jueeg  SAR(  1BpIQ 28uRyD  pieeg S8uByD

suUoneAOUY / Suljspoway

HOOTdD s=raanoy 085 % 0070 000'866°CT § 198'¢LE1$ ¥ T10Z/L0/90 Y31y S[EpepneT Hog 10421560

STIELS pepuaINy afuryDy JOBIIUO) safuey) SO Ae(]/ 10RIUO.Y SUIEN 1IENUOT

19BIUO)) sl wAIRg ALY 10, # [euIgiIg swren AN[1os soeforg




Zojo1g eoumog

81 J0 g adeg

STGZ/¥E/90

“youn] Furmp pusds o}
SpuSpns 103 aoed PaIaA0o Pojeald SESIE 91aI0u0d MoN “WoqoId SoUBUSIIBUT B PAIERID
sABY pnos pue 3uideospue] ue poedui saneSou © pet 2ARY PINOM S[EAS] TYII[ MO

WIBUOD JO SBRIR PRIB2ID SealR S1) ul WYSIuns Jo [SAS] MO[ Y, "Pppos

X2, AL I1 SNSS ADURUDIUTELT B L] JABY PO 1Y) SUTPIINgG maU PUNOIE SBIIR
oiyrzads ur sqefs azerouod ppe o3 tustidmbs pug speimEUL 10ge] papracid 1010BDUOY)
*sEULMEBIP FEOTUBI[OSW UO UMOUS

10U 284 URJ PUE JONP JAIP 21) 'UCHIPPE U] "SSA0D[E Ul STUI[I80 PIBY PaIILUO 1391111y

W00l TS5 205 Wa1sAS Funuaa

12A7p pepiacad 1030BIUGD ‘UOIIPPE U] ‘€917 PUR ZH[T ‘2117 SWO0Y 59A00[€ 100p

18 88U piey patel Inoy | ppe o1 juswdinbe pue sreuvrew Joge| papraold I010vNUCD
‘uondumsuos pIeog [00YIS 10} pRlEn[eAd pue pajuasard arom sjjiq 4] "uoneziSeus
I0] ApEal 124 10U sem 201419 JususuLad Y1 18I 18] 2UL 01 INP PIEIISSIDIU SEM STU)
o19e13U00 3Y1 A passtew Juiod 301AI2S WoIf paj sea Sunydy 1of Suned Lerodwe],

*SaNIAIIOE UONINIISUOD

[ 988 SuLnp p1zog J00UDS 2yl JO NFeuaq oyl 10) sea Suny jof Supre

-s111q Jomod JyS1T puE :omod BPLIOL] JOF J0I0BNLOD 2SINGLUT2] 0] ST I3PI0 33UB}
‘K121es

ustnsapad pue AN[IQISTA J[01ULA PITUEBYLS J0] LOTN[OS 191 B $EM 31850u0) paduelg
"BTISS] SIUBLUSJUIRLU 2UNINJ B PUE S[JRINSUN PAIPISU0D sem Surdeospuel puersy

“ajeIou0d paduess

yis spueyst yjo doup jusred jpy 01 juswdmbe pue sreusiew Joqe| papiaord JooenUo])
‘WIS [EPUBA PUB

Te93 ‘TEaMm WOH] S[[eA J0PLa0d s1oeiosd 1onporg suonemyivads [puoneImpe MU Ay
10 justIaInbal e 1ng ‘suonexyizads 12afoxd ut papn[out jJou sea UMOpYoOUY JNADY

‘BUIpHIRg MIOOISSE[D MU UT S[[BA IOPILIOD [[E UC YSUI] UMOpYIcUY
anAIe OUOF S pee 01 ustudinbs pue s[elLien Joqe] papisoid 1010IIU07)

1sanbay BumO

UOTSSILI() JURINSUO0T)

1senbay ssumQ

UCTSSTUIQ) JUBIRISUCT)

183Mbay 12UMQO

£90

190

860

0

820

oy
FUOLIOTIISUOD) UUAT UBLLIIEY 0

el |
UONINNSUOT) LAY UBUNEY] 0

o
“UOHONIISUOY) HUAT UBLIINEN 0

o
“LOYINISUOT) UUAT UBINE )

ouT
*LOIIDTLIISUO,) YUAT UBLIJNEY] 0

618'6% ¥10Z/9T/60 S00

LGL'9% ¥102/91/60 €00

Z0T'01% FI0Z/91/60 500

958'LE

F102/91/60 S00

LS6'TFS ¥10Z/91/60 00

9C1°€69%

“paninbal aIem UONE[[EISUI PUE UOMEDLIQE] ‘UFISap
10ppE] MSN BULD uFisep yim Juendirod-uou 9q 0 pIUTILIAISD SEA IDPPE] p21jidads

“IOPPE[ 883008
JOOI MOU [[2ISUI pUE 31eatIge] 01 Juswdinbs pue s[eusiew J0gR| papiAotd J010BIU0])

IOLIF JHEIISU0D)

LG50

oy
‘UOFIOTIISUOD) GUAT uBtyney 0

01F'c% ¥102/96/50 #00

uondirosay

UOSEY #W2]]

101981U07) S8UERYD) PIPUIILY
mansg  sAe(

WNoury Aeg  I9pIO
19pI0) ABury) preog Ifuey)

00T D S aallcy 08S % 000

0O0'866°ST §

198°€LE°T-$

14

SUOTIBAOUY / SUI[Spoway]

TT02/L0/90

YETH 9epIopne| Heg

TOLZIC60

snieg pepuaixy afuey)

12BIUO) she(] ikl

1TRIIUOT)

TUSLMy

safuey)

[0,

§°0D

31B(/ 10BIUOT)

Eudug

SUIEN] 19RIUOTY

JeN T[] #1o3lo1g



Fojozg =0mog

Q1 Jo § 9deg £102/¥e/90

"pasERIdU] 9q 01 2ZI8 aul| Arejrues paamnbai apo) -g Suipyng peleacus:
12 UONISUUOD I3MIS M3l JEPOUNLOade o) yfnous sfie] jou sem aur Amejiues Sunsixy

*$aYDUL § O] { WO aul| oug
Areyrues Funsixe Jo 9218 aspaiout o Justudmbe pue s[elzeeil Joge] papiaocid 10)0BAU0D UONTPUDY) UIISIIOJUY L0 ‘UONONISUO.) UUAT UBELITEN ) 802'7eS +I0Z/91/60 SO0
“Bupng o

UCNIPUOD PUE 95% 0] anp pRlueles uciooid 201f [eUOIPPY g FuIpiing uo SaniAnoe
uonONIISuCd pue uomjowsp Funmp Suim 2ou1os Arerodwel e se pasn seam ¢ Suiping

*JJEIS FOUIIIS B O UONEIO[RI 21]) 0} 3np uoi)aa10.d jeuonippe
pepeau 3uip[ing 2y} 1Byl PRyHUSPT $ea 11 wononnsuos Juung ¢ Sutpning Funsixe -au]
Ul §1039239p 20w /| ppe o1 Juswdibs pue s[eLjeur zoqe] paptaoid 1010EnU0D) 1sonbay] JoumQ) ZL0  ‘UOTIONIISUOD) UUAT UBLEmey 0 FE6°LS #10Z2/91/60 SO0
*2OTAP I PANTLUO
sfurmerp uonosiord any “winine 2 ul paxnbal sem J010292p OWS [BUCTIPPY

“Fuired wne “ouy

Y2y 3k 1019919p axcws ppe 01 juswidinbs pue s[euziew 10ge] poplackd 101081107} UOQISSIWI() JUBL[NSUO]) 140 ‘UONINIISNCT) UUAT URLENeY] 4 Ay ¥10Z2/91/60 SO0
B US1S(] pizog [Q0U2S
Aq peanbaa §7 SUICOL UOTRIUNIIECIS]A] W STuI[Ta0 21 pajuwo ufissp ewsug

"SUIOO] UOTEITUNRITIOdS[=] muy
[re wi s8uipeo doip ppe 01 Juudinba pue s[eLRIEW J0ge] papiaoid 1017RIUO) UQISSIUED) WEYNSUO]) 00  ‘UOTIONNSUC)) UUAT uewynezy] 0 18.% FI0Z/01/60 SO0
'swR1sAs ouondsrs) pur 12aSUNIAS (ISAISS SAITISUSS
mo s1zatoud 1)ieq Fulooy 1DA SPIEpURS LMD 0 dn 123foid s3utiq 1epio afuey)y
“$1250[2 BIED JOJ 2L uFrsap 18918] Mo Jo JuswaInbar e s1 a1 uonisoduros [Auty

“BISIDUOY SIB( JO N[ UI SWIOOX -ouy
E12p [ 16 unoo)y LA ppe 01 juswdinbs pue sfepeiens 10qe] papisnid 1010B000) UOTSSTEEQ) JUBH[ASUO) 690  ‘UONONISUC) UUAT UeuLnEY 0 AT FI0Z/9T/60 SO0
SRS

N9 suryoeww ossaidss Sy} yia STULMEID JDUIGED U S1RWIPIOOD J0U PIP 1I9ITHIIY

"auyoBW 0ssa1dsa mau 2 Jo JYFTOY 2Us S1RPOLUIOIIE OF J3PIO Ul e[ ATRUTnD -ou]
ul sjyFTeY 1ouIqeo isnipe o1 jusndinks pue sfemreEW JoqE] Papla0id JOITBIIO.) JOLIE JURNNSUOT) 200  ‘UoTENISUC)) UuAT ueLIIney] 0 FES ¥102/91/60 SO0
"Iosuen I1e painbal opoo PapTuc HIUISUD [EJUBYSIA

“WO0I QUIYIBUL JOIRAD]S “ouy

2y Jof JaIsuel) ITE Winjal ppe o] Juswdmba pue stetIsiew J0q8] popiacid 1010BUOD) UOISSIUIC) 1UE)MSUC)) /90  ‘UCTISNIISUOD) UUAT UBIUINEY 0 069'1$ FI0Z/91/60 SO0
*gz# nononysut [ejusweyddns s 35011218
yna sued pasias: pue esie suedord 12 BuIel pue Y[EASPIS PRI 109)1YIIY

‘eare 23er01s suedoxd e M[emapls mau *ouy
I0] 3ulTel pue ge|s 335:0u0d ppe o} justedmbe puz sfeirsrew 10qe] paplacid 1019eNU0)) UOISSIL() TUBITISUO.) $O0  ‘UOHISMIISUO)) WLEAT] UBLINEY ¢ 0RF'ES F102/91/60 SO0
uonduasacg UOFBI Y #USI] a010enUo)) JFURYD) PAPUSING  JUNOUTY ABI IBPIN

weorad  sAeq  seprpsduvyd  preog  Sfueyy

suoneAouzy ; Suljppouray

OOTAD S 2AN0Y 086 % 000 000'266'S1 § 198 CLE T8 £ L1/ L0790 YSTH SpEppneT Hoq 1LZTS60

supelg pepusIxzy 28uey)y TORILOY) segueyn) SO0 2pR¢]/ 19RIUOY SWEN 10ELUOTY

jolailiivg]) sde(g litcalich | W2LIND [e1o], # Temsun sweN AfIoeg #ooforg



Zoro1g -eomog

81 30 01 28eg

S102/¥¢/90

-“Fuquunyd
afeuerp o) S SZ1S SWIES S} Y2IRW 0F Inodsumop JO uoleayIpout painbal apo)

-apo;) Fuiqunig [euciyen] AJSTies o]

“ouy

suonedpow nodsumop syew o] rEawdinbs pue seuorEw Joge] papiacrd J01EAU0YD UOISSIUI) JURI[NSUO FR0  ‘UOHONASUOD) UUAT UWBTHINEY 0 L6V 1S FI0NZ/91/60 S00
“ad A ored 5q 03 s10p1L0D §5252 U1 2IBMPIEY Joop paimnbal apo])
“ICOP MU I §0(Z# 100D 2oe[dai puR gz 04 I00P JUOIJ2I0]S WINUIUGIE “ouy
o1 sreampaey nued ppe o Juewdmbe pue sfeusew Joge] peplacid 1o10enUC) IOIIg JUBENSUOD) 780  ‘UOHOTMISUOD) ULAT UBLLNEY 0 S79'cs FI0Z/91/60 S00
Qe Sseujem
S oYL 113 OF SUDTIEDIIIPOW JOUTH P21Inbal pue 921 8717 ST JOJRNLUTS SOUE[MGUIY
‘soupuadxs pue weiford jeuoneInpSs A3
20UBYUI 0} PAIIPIO SeA TRY) JOTE[NLUIS SVUR|NCUIE RPOUILOIIE OF (B[ SSUJ[am PUE o]
U3[e3Y 01 SUOITE)IpOW exeuw 03 jusudinbs pue sjeliemew 1oqe; papraoad Jo3oenuoy) 15anbay 2UAQ 640 TUDTINISUOY) UUAT URTNEY v 690°1% F10Z/91/60 500
1 1# uononnsut puswsddns soenyoie
03 juensind £qqo] UTBLL Ul SSTOU JUSTCRUE [CAu0Y 0] parmbar siam spaed e
“gaze uondasal sATIRNSTUTWPE Je s]aued [Jem Sulgosqe “ouy
pUNOS [BUOTHIPPE XIS ppe 01 Juswdmba pue sjel1ew Joqe] papiscid Io10enue] UOISSIW() JUBI[NSUOT) LA UONONISUC)) UUAT UBLLnEY 0 557°1% FI0Z/91/60 SO0
-aaoqe [aued
[1em 3 woddns o1 paninbaz 2194 18 SULINTOD BY1 PRITIED STUIMBIP [BINIISLRTY
‘Fulpmg WoeIssE[y 01 SUN[od faIpueds *ouy
uoddns jeimponns omy ppe 01 uswdinbs pue sjeueiew toqe| popracid 101081007 UOISSTWY) JURYNSUCT) 9.0  ‘UDTIDNIISUO.) UUAT] UBLUIJIED] 0 £E0'se +102/91/60 S00
"apoy) Sutpfing epuol] ey Aq paunbal arem sFuIe)
‘stsAs uoissaiddns arr pue Funy3n paqeisur Ajsnoiasid
01 sucIpeaHIpow pannbar Sui(192 jo uonEEISU] "CZ 17 PUR £(07 Swool juawdmba “ouf
101zA9}2 11 SN2 ppe 01 Juswdinbs pue sfeLIalew 10qR] paplacid 1010EIUC)) IOLIF JUEYNSUC) G0 CUONINIISUOD) UUAT UBLINEN 0 LF6FS FIOZ/OL/60 SO0
*SPAIR [RIMUBYDIILI O SS008 18719q 10] PAPLIU 21aMm Suade 1215U07) "SUOIEOO] JUBIPAY
any mau p10id 01 ¢'¢°81{T) ¥AAN 01 juensind pannbal apo2 alam SPIEjOq |[BUCHIPPY
-wononnsu epusmsiddns sisanyore o) juensd suoxde *ouf
SRIDUOT € PUR SpIREOQ § PPR 01 uaurdinba pue szusen: 10qR] papiacid 1010E0UO)D) UOISSTII() JUBYNISUOT) FA0  CUONDILISUO]) UUAT UBLLEREY 0 L6O°CS FI0Z/9T/60 SO0
uondizsacg UOSEIY #UII] Joloenuoy) afuey) Pepudxy  Junoury e I9pIO
wenieg S4B I@pip sfurypy pieog afury)
SUOTIRAOUSY / Suljopouray
0T S ANy 08¢ % 000 000°866°CT $ 198°€2€°T-$ 9 LI0Z/L0/90 YSTH B[epIapne Loy TOLTTS60
smerg papus1xy a8ury) 10BN sagueyD 50D 21B(J/ 19RNUOT SN JOBIOT)
1IRIIUOT) sde(q uRIBg URLIND) [e1c], # rewsun suepN An[1oeg #oalory



Fojo1g 200G

8170 11 =5eg

STOZ/¥E/90

“30UEISISSI SUIE[I IMOY | 31]) 1991 O J3pI0 Ul
wswsnnbar (0)1°£ 1071 219RL 007 2P0 Suip[ing epuolf v sea sTURYD SUIRI MOPUIM

“jo21S 03 WINUILUN[E WOL] (JZ()Z4# WOoOy Ul SRl

mopuis aog(dar pue asowal 0y Jusudmba pue s[erRIEr 20qe] PepAcid I01RIUOD
-aguey? uorendyuoy snewcueiSord o3 anp

vare’dz1d 20U10S 10§ POAOLIST SEA YIOAMIIND [EDIUETDE PIETI0SSE PUR POOY] LT

“P1RaId PIoA

1) SJEPOWCIOE 01 dONSIUNOD 3] ¥1omal 01 pug eare dord 20Ua12s WOIf pooly swm)
UONRISUOWIP IDUSISS SAOLRI 03 wewdimbs pue sieLsew oqe| paplacdd Ioienuo)
“aFeUIRD LIOL] UOTJBNSUT SUs JeTem Po[IyD pasodxa 10910id 01 paniabai ferepy

“FuIsnoy [elews s
aulf oieM PaITIYo pasodxs 1ea0o 0 Juswidinbs pue sreuerew oge] papracid 1ojoenuo])
“WO0T E2[I04] JO] UDISIARX 100p pue Ite dn e parnbai apo)

“WICOI 19[10q 0} Ioop
pRIBANO] PPE O UOISTASI axewr 01 Juswdinba pue s[elsienl 1oge] paplacid 101oenuo’)
"3]qel auz paay Apadoud 0 parmbal siam SIMPUCY puE X0q J00]] "BIEp

pue mod ynm paj st 20140 s [edoulid 311 W 3[qE] SOUSISIUCD 91} ‘UOTLIPPE U] “OIpnIs
A, ® SE [[By 211192 Ul 2835 251 Q1 [001IS MO[[E [[TM 1TNPUOD PAIBII0SSE PUR X0 JOOL]

“10BIUOD [BUISLO Ul Papn[oul

10U $2X0( I00[} [EUCT3IPPE ppe 01 Juawidinbs pue srelerew Joge) papiaokd ro10enU0))
-KISaqul [eImionys Iay) Sunoedun moyns WLyl yanour)

ssed o1 Sutdid s1sem proe 21 JoJ Mo[fe J0U pIp UonEINSIJuod pue 2718 Junooy Sunsmxy

g Supring 18 Suidid 215eMm PIOB S1RPOWUILOIOE 0] JOPIC UL SUOTIRPUNO] 2)210U0D
Sunsr¥a 943 03 UOISIASI 2xew 0] Juawdinbo pue s[eireewn Joge] papiaoid z010ENUOY)
-ayerdordde

ses soroods Juelsisar o) suonmusqns J31oads ayewr 0y uoistoa(] omuzpids A[J aym
ay £q peroeduu aram eyl $9109ds snorswunu paguept wea) adeospue] 10ofoid prm
SHSIA AT9SIRU F3I} ‘UONIPPE UI ‘PIq SY1 121J8 Panmbal azam suoisiaal rauad JaJad

‘sjustwarnbar uoneEIL pasealdul pasnbal suonnINsqNs
pue ssBuey’y -onuaprde/uone)ses A]f 1M 2yl pus SUTUUB]] [BIUSUILOIALY pUB
U012910.1 [RIRUIIONAUY Jo Jusunede o1 4q paisenbal sefueyo 01 snp suonmnsqns

I0LIF JURINSUO)

JOLIF JUENSUOT)

UOTSSTW() TURI[NSUOT)

UOISSTLIQ) TURNSUO))

159nbay] UM

UOLIPUOT) UIISIICJU}

¥60

160

(0]

630

480

980

-oug
‘UCTIONIISUC,) UUAT] UBLMEY

U
‘UOTITUIISUO,) UUAT UBLLNEY

“au
‘UOTIINIISUCT) ULAT Uetufney]

ot
‘UOTIONAISUO,) UUAT UBLLIIEY

et |
UOTIITLISUO) UUAT UBLLTIBY

ou
‘UOTIOTUISUOY) HUAT UBLIJNEY

oug

015°1$

LAAR RS

E10°1$

or0C$

998'GH

9GL'ES

¥102/91/60 S00

¥102/91/60 500

FLOZ/91/60 SO0

y10Z/91/60 500

YLOZ/91/60 S00

FLOZ/91/60 S00

pue safueyd Fuidesspue| axeur o) Juswdinbs pue sppusieur Joqe papiacid :010enU07) sanbay] Isumey GO  “UOHOMIISUD)) WUAT] UBLIJNE™S] 0 631°21% FLOZ/S1/60 S00

10joBaue)) FfuBYD PRPUSINE  Junowry e ISpIO
waolsg SAe(g JepiQ sduey) preog  sSuey)

uonduosacy UOSEA { S]]

SUOTIEACUY] / SuT[apotusy

A00TAD =AY 08s % 00°0 000'366'ST § 198°€2ET-$ 69 110¢/40/90 YB1H [epIapneT uogq T18LTIS60

STELg papuaixyg aduey)) 19BAIUOD) sefuey) 0D 21B(]/ 1oeDUOT SUIEBN 19B1UCTY

1OBNUOTY shec] ussIg UL} [B10, # reudLgy sweN Anfroed #10aloag



Fojo1g 20mog

g7 J0 71 #8ed

S102/¥2/90

9RE PSS

*ICPUIA SSNOY-UT INO JO $ITE; s1esigse ay) SPasoxe JUSWIRIE]E STHI JO SNIEA “I0PUSA
paeog [ooyog £q peuuojied og 01 [BAOLISI $0183GSE AU 10] P3[[e2 sue[d uononnsuo)

¢ pue ‘7 ‘1 SEMp)Ing WOIL S[ELS)eW

“ouy

Suureiuos sciseqse sacwal o] Jusurdinbe pue sreusier 20qe] pepIacad 0ITRIUOD 15anbay Joum(y GIT  ‘UOMINYSUOD) UUAT URyned] 0Z1 186°60SS  #102/91/60 S0O
“Buiiel IOp1IoD
ureurRLY 01 pasmbal apoo §1 J00p si J0f Sunel puk [S9E] SINUIU )7 “Suned a1
2 3ARY JOU PIP JOOP S A[SIEUNMICIUN Ing 'S1URI) PUB JOOP Patel DS 10] PI[[ET SuRld
PuIRIy
PUR IO0P P2lEl 211 SINUIM 7 B YI1m 328[dol PUE JOOp | JUSIDIJJ8n]) UDISSIUSURLY, “ouf -
punog, DS [eroads eovepdar 01 juswdmbs pue s[euRiEw Joqe] papracid 1010RRU0Y) 10117 JUR3[NSUOT} /0T ‘UOHITIISUO)) ULAT] uBLInEY 0 75579 ¥10Z/91/60 SO0
*SIUDLUNIOP 12BIIUOD U UAMOYS JOU 2I3M SUYIIMS MO[J parmbal apo)
*SOUIIIMS MO[] JOIBAI[D |7 JOF Surim “ouf
[e91N03[2 puE 3npuo? ppe of juswdmba pue syeRTEW Joge] papiack IoenUO)) UOTSSIUQ) JUBNSU0D €07 ‘UOTIONIISUOY) ULAT UBLIMEY 0 (ot 2 FIOZ/O1/60 SO0
1z Swip[ing woo1ssed
M3 JO SIO0[] PIIL} PUE PUODIE U0 NMPUOD PAIBIDOSSE PUB S[[3¢ PANTWO SUBR[]
Tz SuIp[mg wooISSE[d Ml “ouf
12 §[[2q 28ue> sse[o opiacad o1 uswdmbe pue spueEw Joqe] papiacd iC)IENU0] UCISSTI() JUBINSUD.) 701 “UONINISUOD) UUAT UBEIINEDN 0 OFTTIS ¥10Z/91/60 500
*SUOE20] OFBUIEIP JOOI 122]§21 10U PIP STUIMEIP 1[ING-SE WNISBUWAD
W2SAS SSLUTRIP MU O] SUTBID OO f FUNIsIS ouf
0M3 S, WNISRULAS 21 J02uues 03 juswdinbe pue sjeuaiew Joge] pepiactd Jopenuoyy UOHIPUOL) USISIIONR[) 10T “UONOMISUO) UUAT UBIINEY 0 59° TS FIOZ/9E/60 SO0
‘sIeysinSurixe sy pasnbal apod pennuo suefg
*SWOOL SUTYIBUE IOTBAS]3 PUB [BLI102]9 ‘[RSIUBLOSW Ul $190RI] "oug
puE sIsgSIMEUnNa a1 ] ppe 03 ustudinba pue s[euerew Joge] pepiaoid 1019eu0) UCISSTUI) JHEASUC]) 00T  “UOTIONIISUOCY) WUAT UBTLITEY 0 G6G'T$ FI0Z/91/60 SO0
‘saaaors Surdid seF (1°g 174 uCK0ag 6 YAAN) paiinbal apod peiliuo suelg
' Burping Ul $2A33[s parelal oy
pue Swdid seS yow 7 ppe 01 juswdinbs pue sjel21EW Joqe] papiAold J010BAUOD VOISSIUIC) JURNSUCT) 260  ‘UOTIINISUC) UUAT UEIINEY szl PEFees ¥192/93/60 S00
-o8RuSis poIE[ol PUR S1YSINSUNYD 2I1J § PO SUBT
9po;) Suiping epuiolg 2y Ag parinbal sk sudis [eUCIRULION ISUSTRSUNX3 Uy
aI1] [2UONIPPE 6 [feisul o juatudinba pue sjznmew 10qe pepiaord 10)2enU0) UCISFIII) NIBGSUCD 60 “UOMONISUOY) UUAT UBWNEY G ¥ort F102/91/60 500
uondiasacg UOSEDY FUB1] 1010enU0y) AFUBYD PAPUNIXY  JUNOWSY AR IRPIO
ooy sAeqq 1epiQ eSuzy) prsog  afueyD
SUOTEACUY / Sur[apoway]
00T S =AY 08¢ % 0070 000°866'ST § 198°CLET-$ 9L T10Z/40/90 UE1H S[EpIopnE] 1oJ TOLZIS60
smelg pepusIxy a3ueyn 19BUOT) safuryy $°0°D SYB(TY 1OBIILOD) JUIEN] JOBNUO
1TBIIUCT) SABR(E U319 g jLicklg) 810, § feuIsug aweN A[Ioeg #1oaforg



fofoig oaInog

81 30 1 2Feg

CI0E/HE/90

ugwannbar Anuz Jo yod oiFuts 103 aretidoadde 1ou seam 1F1sY 20us] 300) () N0

-uawarmbar Anus 3o wnod sf8urs aarssard o

“2uf

suoTeo Ipow W12y 90U] oyew 0] Juawudnba pie seLLIe (oge] papiaoid ic10enuo)) UGISSTWIC) JURNSUOD) 080  ‘UONONISUOD) ULAT UBLIINEM 0 26L% PI0Z/60/TT LOO
6re'cLs
"2FRUIBID 2)18SUSPUOD 10] SUOISIACIA 2PN[DUT J0U PIP STUIMBI]
"g Juiping “ouy
0} §[[amAIp uonesuspuod ppe o) Justudinbe pue sjpuLIEW ‘Ioge] spiacid 01 1010BLRUOC)) UOQTSSTLUQ) JUBITISUO ) €Z1  ‘UONINASUC)) UuAT] UBLIINE 0 TS YI0Z/1Z/01 900
"prq s o swiry oy 3 patedionue adoos [pn3ue s puodaq alem SO pue sayosred
SNOIBUINYN (B[S 232IZU0eY Funsixa a1f1 Jo uonipuod Jood a1 paizidure aoeds renduoc
ai ur fuswdinbs pro sy 3o UONRI0[RI I PUR SN pUNcISIspun Jo UOTBEE)ISUT
ystuy I0cy LA F0F qels Sunsixa a1 jo Suipas-j[es pue uoneredazd Bl |
[euonppe uuopad o juatudinba pue sfelzew ‘dogef 2p1acid 01 1010BRUOY) UOIIPUOY) USASSI0LU[) 7Z¢l  'UOnONISUO)) UUAT] UBLINEM 0 LELBTS ¥IOZ/1Z/0T 900
2uny a0y 9w i 1oTguos Amurxord
P10AE 01 panbal SeAs UTBLI 1238 31} JO UoNEI0RY “prdo@asp 2:m SlUSUNIOP
uS1s2p 21 S U1 1B WAMOWNUN SeM UIRLE 9J1f punciSIapun Jo UONEIO0] 198%Y
"3l SI1F YI1A JOI[JUOS PICAB 07 3UI] “ouf
ALrepues punciSiepun aedofal o1 Juswdmbe pue sfelew ‘ogef apiscid o1 101ceRU0) UONTPUO]) URISaTOfu[) 121 ‘UOTONASUOD) UuAT] URCIinEy 01 ¥re'62% FI0Z/1Z/01 900
-10[ Surjred Y2E2) MU 1) U SIED PUE SY[BM2PIS ‘FUIp[Ing 21 SUTUzRIS I91BM [[9M
‘woishs porddns sorem £110 € 0) 1RAU0D pus wWsAs panddns
124 243 Jo sired oqeredas 01 A1eSS900U 218 SUONBDYIPOTN 'sAS uonedi Junsixs -ouf
21 01 SUCHEdIpow e 0} judwdinbe pue sreuareur soge| 2piaoad o] 10)oRNILO)) UOHIPUOS) UI3SAI0JU ] 0Z1  ‘uononmsuc) uudT UBLUITIED] 0 8rGcs ¥I0Z/TZ/OT 900
*SUONIPUO2 FuIISIX2 01 NP PAYIPOW aIsM SABMIOOP 11X9 puk Adousd JO UONROT
‘@ Bupring ©1 uonasuuod AdoueD 10] S[IBISP [RINIDONIIS SPTOUT JOU PIP STUIMEBI]
g SuIpQIng U1 sIoop 11X3 yiou 12 udisap Adoues -ouy
P212A02 2] 0] SUOTSTARI aYell 0] Juswudinbs pue sfeliaiewl ‘Ioqe] 2pilsoid o] Iojoenuo) UOISSILLQ) IUBI[NSUO ) 611  ‘UODONIISUCD) UUAT UBTuynEy 0 98.°0% ¥T0Z/TE/01 900
"SUstRIMbAI 'y 193UI 01 JUSIILINSI 3 0 pamuLsiop sem uFisap [puidliQ
“dousl[duios Yy 10 ZZ8# WOy “ouy
WIOCIISST §,UaoM AJipow o) jusiudinbs pue sreuajeur ‘Toge] spiaoid 01 101384U00) J0LIY 1UB}MSUO)) P11 UOTOMISUC)) UUAT UBLLNEY 0 117$ PL0Z/TIZ/0T 900
uonduossg UOSEaY #L)] Topenuoyy S5ueyTy PSPUSIXY  Junoury NeJ  IBPIO
uo0lad  SAR  I9pig 98ueyy peog =Sueyd
suopeAouRy / Sunepowsy
H00TAD S AAIDY 086 % 00°0 000'866'GT $ 198'€LE' T8 ¥8 1102/40/90 YErY aepsepne 1104 TOLZESGD
SmEs pepuaIXy sfuByyy FPRIUOT) sofurl) 5070 7B/ ToRHUOD) SEIEN 1221U07
10BIIUOD) she(] uaIag WBHND) fE10], # [emgLQy sueN ANproey #oslorg



Fo[oug =o1nog

81 30 ¥ 288g

ST0E/HE/90

‘paimba: sem Fuyocadisrem jusuIIeR
1eppe] map] pade(del pue poACIIY 2q 0) PRY PUR BLSILID USISSP INO 1291 10U
pIp s1oppel payioeds oy 181 pOUTILIZAD SeA 1] ‘SIOPPE] PAIUNGLU JOOT 0 P[[ED sue[]

*SIZPPR[ $SA008 MU I8 SJUDUIUDEIE P10 A[[BOTLIDA 34

“ouy

U0 s12402 uonenasuad apraoad o1 juswdinbe pue sjeueEw Joqe| apracid o1 1030ENLC)) UDISSIUI() JURYTISLOT) 0I1  ‘UOUINNSUO)) UUAT UBTLLnEY 0 L¥LS S102/61/60 800
"pIepuels AISnpul 3A0qe 8q 01 PUTULIISD pUR
PIEN[2AS 3I8M /G- S4 sIapIc aSueyod orproads 01 poulisse 1500 uapinq Joqe [BuiduD .
‘uolrengar 20UBNSUT paiinbal A10iN1LIS (N SOUBTLIOJUOD UT PUE S[RUOSET “11R)
3G O] PAUILLIRIAP SEM JEU) I[NP2YIS 31BJ WHOJIUN B 01 SUONRIICZAU JO 1NSSI € §T P21 21
*[G-T 94 S19pI0 23UryD O] pauSIsse §1800 ¥apdNq Jode] J0] Npard pepisord to1oenuol 189mbay] BUMO GOT  ‘UDHINNSUOY) HUAT UBUGNEY [ 9.7 17-% SI102/6T/50 R00
"3[NPaYDs YSIUH 31 UC UMmOYS
J0U 2134 SEUII2D 21 ATeonyIoads ‘S[[2AUTEIS A1 U] STUII2D Paniic SJUSWIN20p udisa(]
“S[[RALITRIS o
Jousqur uy s3upian prey ppe of juawdinba pue s[eLIeur J0qE] 2P1ACIG 01 J0]IRIIUOY UCISSIU() JUBINSUDD) OF0  “UOHOTNSUD)) WUAT UBLMEY] o Q8108 S10Z/61/50 R00
*A2U)S1SU0D
Funer axxz adAy [es urslurew o) sjuswanmbar sse(E 2Bupy2 0 paIoaNp SEM ICIIRIUOD
qyBiedy moy | o) s 07 paradure uiosy 21
syuswiannbai Buze;d a5ueyo 01 wawdba pue ‘spe1zeieW oge] papraoxd 1oenuo’ UGISSIUIC) JUBINSUO ) 6Z0  ‘UOMONISUOD) UUAT] UBLUINEY 0 7288'82% CIOZ/61/S0 800
901°Z€T$
"SUIZ)SAS punos parmbal B11991I0 343 pajlIlIG SIISUNI0P 10B1U0]}
"SWNSAS uonedidire -auy
punos zICOISSe[> ¢ [esur o3 juanrdmbs pue speueem Joqe] 3piaold 01 10joERUO.) UOTISSIUL JUBNSUOT) JZ]  ‘UOIINISuo) WA uRnEnEy] 0 GEF'GE F1OZ/6O/ZT LOO
‘pemud sea wone0] Adu pasodoad ) Bunepp SV UV
1 8uipping u poreno) [2ued Jojzlounuue SUNSIX2 243 I9PISUOS 10U PIp sueld joBIUO))
UOIIEDO] MU 0] PATBOOISI 3]
01 papaau | FuIprng u1 pa1eso] A[[BUISiIo [dUeJ UOC)IBI0] MU B 0] [sued uoneisunuue -ouy
Joresauag Sunsixa aredofar 01 wwawidmbs pue sreusieur “roqey aplaod o1 xojoenUO)) UOTSSIUEQ) TUBYTISUO)) $ZI  CUOTIOMUISUCT) UUAT URLLNEY o1 189°0ES FI0Z/60/2TT 200
-adoos paainbal apnjour 0] ZE# [SV UT PasIaal 21om SSULMEBI(E
"BUIDILIO USISSp pUB 2p0d 11 JO SIUSWA[R parinbal asay) apn|oul 10U PIp STUIMEBI(]
‘yanms raduwre) seyunds ang g pue suBis X2 [puomppe ‘Sunygi] 11x2 101521x3
*sraeads WODIAIU FOIPTIE PROUETUR PIPN]IUT SUCTSIAYY "R Suip[ing ©) SUOTSIAL “ouy
pue SUOYIPPE [eouzda[2 axew o] Jusurdinba pue seuoiew ‘oqe] apracid 03 1010v1U0D) UOISSIUI() JUBYNSUOD) L1f ‘UONIRISUO.) UUAT UBLLFIEY 0 g91'66% FI0Z/60/Z1 00
uondi1oss(q UOSRI Y #1US)) 1010enu0)) 2FUBYD PRPURIXH  JUNOUIY sl IepiD
uaola] SABQ  JSpIQ 2SuRyy) preag  sFuwRy)
SUONEBAQUSY / Sulapousy
001D =A00Y 08§ % 000 000°866°CT § 198°€LET-$ 16 1302/L0/90 YF S[epLpre] Moy F0LTIS60
snelg papulxy aBueyy) 10BIUO)) sofueyy EN a3 QB(]/ WBHUOT) SUIBN JOBLUOT
1RO sAB(g u2IRg U217 [=e], # feurdiin aweN L1083 #19aforg



Zojozg s0inog

8130 GT 28eg

S10T/¥T/90

"001 19pIQ) UL} UT PAPN[IUL 10U 2Jam SIBYSIMIUITNS [BUOIIPPE SS9
“STUEIUNIOP UOTINISUOD J1Y) U W el]s 10U nq “Quawdinba paimbs: arom sreysmsunxy

‘sEsysmMIuxD “oug
211y [eUOINppPE 11 ppe o) juzwdinba pue sfeuarew ‘Toqe] apracid o1 JotoENUOD UOTSSTIUG) JUB][rSEHO)) FET  ‘UOTONISUOD) UUAT UBLLJNEN] 0 152°1$ ST0Z/61/S0 00
HOT]IAULUOD
juswiedsp 211] maU 0} 552008 apLaoad 0] Pe1Eo0RI 9G 0] pIpaIU 22U} FunSIXG]
'g Surp[ing 1 sousj Sunsixe “ouy
0} SuUONESIIpeL axew of Jusirdmbe pue sjeu@IBLY 10qR] ap1acsd 01 1010BIUOT) UCISSTLUQ) JEBNISU0]) £ET  UOHOMUISUOD) BUAT uBney ¢ STT'1IS SI0Z/61/50 800
PROD HOIMIRARL] 2IL] BPHIOL] ¢/ VAN JO UONE[OlA
uy sea g Fping ut pafpelsur aulf sef mau sy 1ewn psynuapl wewiedaq Suprmg
'@ Fuip[ing 12 I0p1LIod ssards “ouy
Fisso1o auny sef mau s1e00f21 o) waedmbe pue sfeLIEW oqet spracid o) J010BNECD JOLIE TUB] NS0Ty Z€1  UONONISUC)) UUAT UBLINEN] 0 org‘es S10Z/61/50 800
“JBAOLURL SIUIUOY FUIP[IT] PRpPN[oX2 10BIUO0D UONI[OW] "UONT[oWRp
01 Jord PaAOWRI 3¢ 0] PIPIVU B 100 QAOUL 913 WICI) SHOIP (1A PI[[l) sem ¢ Sulpyng
‘uomioussp o1 1o1d ¢ Surpnng ouj
IO [BAGIIAT SLIGSP 1M [00T0S au3 1518sk o sieisdwmp (73 ep1aoid o1 Jo10enuc)y 159nboy UM €]  UCHONYSUO)) UUAT UBLUINEN 0 090°T$ STOZ/GL/S0 OO
“UONT[OWSP JO] PaNpayos
sSuIpIng ylesuIopun peHng 2184 AsY) 1B YONS SeM UCTIBOOT TOYJ, "P1qg SUI JO SUIT)
a3 1B POUIULIZISP U9 9ABY J0U PIIOD SBIALSS D1ISOWOp pue anj Sunsxa jo ydog
'apo7) SWp[ing epLIol] 2y 1saur 0] pue 10 Sunjred
MIU ST L4 SIDIJUOD PIOAR 0] UOTRASTS Tadaap yonw e je pasejdar ag 0] pasu pue
yidap sendoiddeur ue 18 punog 2194 $a014I8 SUNSIXe A, "R SUIp[INg €1 331AJS U] “ouy
211] pue Iajem mau apraoid o1 uewdinbe pue sfeLalEW Joqe] 9piacid 01 JooRNUOD) UONTPUOD) USASII0pU] 6z  “UONORISUOY) WUAT URLINg] i) FR0°6F% SINZ/6T/S0 B00
‘apraomd Jia jeurd uoista B ey uonaojoxd reuonIppe ay) palsenbai
PUE SI00OP PIOS S} PIA SIIRIUOD JUesiIuSTs passandys SIOJRNSTUILPE [CoYdS
FUIAM SANRISTUILIRE MU 31[i Ul SI00P pajel Uy
HoWs sMunl (0z) 1 29e[da1 01 1usudmba pue sfeusew 10qe] sptacid 0] IG10RAU0D 15anbay] UM QIT  ‘UOHONISUO.) UUAT UBLUINEY] 0 795'72% STOZ/6T/S0 200
“1ood
Apwenxa s1 g Suprng 1e 1ured JOQeIX? 9y JO UCIHPUCY [[BISAC 9YJ, "UONINIISUOD
Aq paroedun seare JoueIxe AJuo jured pue yoted 01 JOIDBIILOD JO] PIRED SUB[]
'g BuIpnng paieAcuLl “oug
AJmou Jo 101121%2 oy jured o) juswdmbea pue speuaew Joge) spracad 01 o10BNIU0D 1sanbay] Jaum(y 111 ‘UOTOMNSUQD) ULAT UBTUINEY 0 025°11$ CTOZ/6T/60 00
uondirzsacg HOSeI Y HU] I0pRIUGY) A8URYD PAPURIXY  JUNoWY Sl  IepiQ
weorsg  SABQ  IepiQ eSuey)  pmog  SBumy)
suQNEBACUSY / Sulepoway
H0CTAD ST 2AIDY 085 % 000 DO0'866'ST $ 198°€LE°T-$ 86 L102/20/90 YZE S[epIapnET] W0y TOLTTS60
SRS papuarxyg a8ueyy 1oBIROD sofuey) SO0 91B(]/ 19BIFUCT) SUEN JOELUCT
10BIUO)) shecy U0 LN Je10], # Busug e N AN[1oR #oafoig



Fo[o1g :20anog

81 30 971 28eq

ST0Z/vZ/90

S€5°'ES
*apod
Aq paambai ) O] PRUTILISIRY SBA 13FULOISIP JO SUvali STYL 'Y Suipling spea] 1ey)
2DIALSS [ROL9[3 AoufISIS 10] 108ULOSSIP JO SuBSW Spnjout jou pip sweld femsug
- ‘g Bwppng ui a01Alas [BoLnos}e Aousfrows - “ouy -
2y 03 uolEoIIpowWw axew o} wuawdmbe pue sjeuLEW “Ioge] papiaecid J012ERUCD UOTIPUO,) UIIS$RIOJUL] ZE]  UOTINYSUOT UuAT] UBDIIneN 0 cesied S10Z/EZI90 600
909°€61°¢-%
*Z90° LS T$ JO FINOWIE 31]) UT 1DLGSIF [00Y2G Y1 01 s3utaes xu)
e pajuessidas vonedionied weifory ranjea 10E0U0D TRUISTIC ) JO 94G° 4] pIUssaidal
uonediorred suudT uewgney -vonedonied weidord JOg o) Smofje 1DRINIG)
96'190'281§ sButaeg xe ],
FC669°LTTES JO SRPIG IsEIRINg 30311J
Jpals s3ulARS
xe) parerocsse oyl pue weaFozd (FO() 9seyANg UM 1091(] 91 © [gEINqUIR “auy
sHuiags 1oy pa1snipe o [[BYS "oU] ‘UCHINMSUO) UUAT UBULTEY 1M 10BIL0D 21, 1sonbay] leumQ OFI  ‘UCTIONASUGD WUAT weugmey 0 194FOCE-$ ST0Z/61/50 800
"SUOCTIBITJIPOLL JOUTIL
papasu wepd Suzixe ey eyl paynuap! wsunuedeg Sunpng sy ‘uononsuod Sulmcy
'8 Fuipping JIoJ $92149p Funxa [RUONIPDPR () PPR 01 PUB S301ASP “ouf
1j%e PaTRUILM[] (F) s1e00[e1 01 wawdmbs pue s[eLmEew T0gE] apiaod 01 J010EHUOT) UQISSTUIL) JURHNSUOD 2r1 UOTONIISUOY) UUAT UeLgey] 0 [y CI0T/61/50 800
"SFUTMEIP 51 UO UOTIRUTPIO0D
[BUCISUSTUTP JO YO[B O] aNp AIBSS900U SEA JUsUNSN[Pe SWOos 'SWooIsse[d 1 Ul ~dnjss
WIOOISSE]D LEWS 911 Jo soueunojiad sy1 0] (201D 1 uswuSife preoq myew 10152(01g
‘1013z ford panmour Fuifted mat a1 ynas udie Apsadod 10u p1p 1RIN *ouf
SPIROJ JRIBW (§1) 91e00[ 03 Juswdinba pue sfersiew Joge| apraoid 03 01enu0) IOLIF JURINSUOD) OCT  'UOISKISUOD) UUAT HELnEY] 0 Wz SI0E/61/S0 800
*$ADEASP JJOINGS
Aousdiews pannbei [enucs 1yl siuucdwed [Brsa 102101d 1M S19400 PuRy
*$3{SAP UONBNSUOLUSP | SI10B] “ouf
18 819400 [oued y1omosza ppe 01 Juswdmbs pus seustew ‘roge| apracid o3 I010B1UO) UOTSSTL() JUBYNSUOD) GET  ‘UOTIDRIISUOD) UUAT] UELITED] 0 686% SY0E/61/S0 800
uenduosacg UCSEIY #U21] 1030BIU0Yy AFURYD) PAPUSLC  JUROWY Sle(q P10
meoeg  SARQ  epiQ eSusy)  pleog  dfuey)
SUCHEBAOUFY / SuIopoway]
01D Seq =AY 08¢ % 0070 000°866°ST § 198°€LE 1§ 501 1T02/L0/90 HEIH S[epISpne| 1oy 10£Z21560
SIES Ppspu2ixy s8uBy) h:aililig] safuesyyy 0D B(Y/ 10BIUOD) SUIBN 10B0U0T
19BIIUOD) SABCE plicaieR 21y e10g, # reus0 swepn Aporg #1oalo1g



Fopoig :#omog

1 J0 L1 358 S10¢/¥E/90

Z69°68%

“SUOTISUU0D ABMN[BA SWIP[ING [[ 18 PAIIND2Z 2p02 £] uonveicad 1a1em Urey

‘g Burpjing “oug -
01 SISUTAIP I2jEM UTEI pue s1enng utes ppe o) uswidmbe pue s[eLLeul 0ge] 9PIAOL] UOTSETIUY) JURI[DSU0D) vEL ‘UOTIONASUOT) UUAT WELNEY] 0 IS SY0Z/82140 IO
-SEUIMRID IORIUOD U0 UACYS JOU 2134 SISYSTNSUNXs 211] pannbal apo)

g Furpng “ouy
u szeysinFulyxa a0 [euonIppe 11 Ppe o1 suswidinba pue sfelsrBUL OQER] SPIA0L] UOTSSTUY) JUBRINSUOT) £F1 ‘UONONISUO]) ULATT UBLLJIEY 0 152°1% S10Z/8¢/40 010
"131esy

I5TEAL 10U SY) JOJ J28UUODSIP JO SURSW paainbol 5p0d 1) PRILUO STUIMEID I0RIIUOD)

g BUTp[Ing uI Iayeaty Jayesm 10y “ouy
MSU I0] YIITMS J08UUOISIP PIIedipap & ppe o1 luswdmbs pus seLaewl ‘20qe] ap1aoig UOISSIQ) JURINSUOT) €1 'UONSIISUOT) UUAT] UBTUIIHEDN 0 TFLES S10e/82/L0 010
*Adoues PeIzAOD YILA IDI[IUCD 10811P UT SeM UOIIBI0[ 90149p WIB[B AL

*Adoues paIzA0y MU 3] 1A 19T[JUOD UT SEA TEY] SUIP[ING UOHEBNSIUTUPY MU U]
SE) UO S0TASP ULIB[E 311 [RUISIXS 21ED0[2I 01 juswdinbs pus s[eLIBLI “IOqR] 2P1AOL] UOISSILUQ) JUBYNSUOT) POY UONSRNSUOD) ULAT Heuney 0 005°1% C10Z/82/L0 010
PAOIIRT SEA IITATAS ) [IIUN
pasedun o70d sy1 punote eare syl Y[ Joenuory sndured PO S Jo SPIS YUOU 33
par 12 201Ates 28e1[0A Y31y perunouw sjod asowar o1 peredizue ueyl U0l Yool T4

‘81500 PRsERIN] “ouf

1 3ungnsar asuanbes Jo o o Swaed op 01 uswdibs pur sjRUSBUL ‘I0GR] SPIA0L] UOTJIPUO,) U3eS2I0JUry 960  ‘UCHIMIISUQD) UUAT UBLINEY 0 990°cY C10E/82/20 010
“WICOI PUR Peay 2171 Jo uons[dwod A[aung 2y paieiep
1eyl g Sup[ng Ul pazeniul s23UByS WNNa1UND 01 anp pa1snipe aq o pey ueid Surseyg

-Fuuuns pue dn w2sds sy desy
o1 paninber duzm saris uonestunuILoD 38e1j04 Mol 2up Jo Fwords Aerodwog, weid foli1
Fuiseyd vonesunwos fem-om] d5ueys 01 jusudinbs pue sjelRIBL ‘I0qe] 2PIA0I] 18onbay JoumQ) 9o  ‘UCHIRNSUCD UUAT UBLJTEY 0 £CE'G5S CI02/8Z/.0 010
-saurpdrostp [Ba11123[2
PUB [BIMIIIYIIE U} U210 QIBUIPIOCT A[1091102 10U PIP SIUSIUINO0P 12BIIUCT)

‘sEuLMBIp
[BO1123[9 3T} UO UMOYS 10U J1iq ‘STUIMBIP [RINISITYOIE SY1 UO UMOUS SISUIQED BIPSLI ouy
01 2TEP PUR 9DIAISS [BOLIOI[3 ‘NMPUOS ppe 01 uswdinbs pue s[eLIBUW “I0QR] SPIAOIL UOISSTUI() JUBYNSUO]) OI0  ‘UCHIOTMISTOD) UUAT] weupmey] 0 TOE'CTS S10Z/RZ/20 D10
ucndirosacg UCSED Y FLU1] I010BIU0Y) A3URYD PAPUSIXY  UNOWY Sl WBpIQ
nwoaeg  SAeq  Iepig afuey)y pieog 28uey)
suoEACUFY / SulPpowg
001D S8 aARIY 08% % 0070 000'866°ST § 198°€LET-$ o1t TT02/LG/90 YIIH S[epIepney Hoy| 1OLZ1S60
salely popusixg sueyD WeNUOD) soduEyD SO0 STB(]/ 19BIUOT) JUWBN 3BNUOT

10BIUOD) skeg LTl 0 fLiciinig] ec], # [emsuY dureN ARl #oaloig



Fojoig :e01nog

81 jo 87 95eg

S102/¥2/90

L9R°CLE T-§

0L puBas

0% eIognyg 198°¢L€°1-§ er0qng
0% SRWO 0% preliil]
0% HuIsAIOY L6¥'+ 128 IUIASII0 U}
0% :3sonbay JoumQ FC6°68LT S :3sanbay JoumO
0% TUOTSSTG) JUBINSTO]) soaova ZIS'6LOTS TUGISSE ) JURI[NSTIO])
0% 1JOLIY JURI[NSTO)) FFUDY) IAIINLISUOT 080°221% LA0LLY PO NSUO]) SR ABPA(Y 2TUTYT
uonduosaq 0SB HFWST] Iopoeaoyy 28uey) PIPUSIXY  JUNOULy B I9pIO
juedIe  SAR(  18pIQ ASuwy) pleoyg LFuRYD
SUOTIEAGUSY / SUT[SPOUIRY
J00TAD S =AY 088 % 0070 DO0'866'CT § I9RELE'T-§ 911 L10Z/L0/90 YB1H S[epRpnET U0 T0LTIC60
Smesg papuRlxy o8ueyD 10B1UOD) saguey) 8°0D alecy/ 10RIUCD SUERN JOBIUCT
0RLUOD she(] DI JUBLN %10, # [euigizQ sweN ANfoeg wyoaloag




