EXHIBIT 4

The School Board of Broward County
Division of Facilities and Construction Management

Change Order Summary
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High Schol Date: 10/14/15
Project Title: Phased Replacement Project #: P.000687
F.K.A.IP#
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.
Consultant: Manuel Synalovski Associates, LLC
Original Contract $15,998,000
Change Order
Allowance (from
PFA) $1,726,557
Change Order Items
Consultant Error: $122,310 0.76% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission: $1,079,981 6.75% of original contract amount
Owner Directed: $517,541 3.24% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $271,965 1.70% of original contract amount
Direct Owner
Purchase/Tax
Savings: $3,304,761 CREDIT -20.66%
Subtotal: $1,312,964 CREDIT -8.21% of original contract amount
Construction Change
Directives
Consultant Error: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Owner Directed: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Subtotal: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Total: $1,312,964 CREDIT -8.21% of original contract amount
Change Order: A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and approved by the School

Board and the architect, issued after the execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the
work or an adjustment in the contract sum or the contract time as originally defined by the
contract documents.

Construction Change [A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and the architect, issued after the
Directive: execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the work or an adjustment of the contract sum
or the contract time as defined by the contract documents. This directive is utilized when the
parties cannot mutually agree upon the change. After execution of the work or an agreement
between the parties, the change directive is brought back to the School Board for their approval
at the next available meeting.

rev, 08/28/14



Fojo1g :20mog

6130 1 °8eqd

S10Z/v1/01

-sjuswsambar
WINJNOLLMD JUSLIMYD JOSJ9J JOU PIP SJUSWNIOP 1921U0D ‘UFIsap a1y Jo 98e ayp 03 ang

*sqe[ [eouryoe} ut 2d4) axmynuny pasodoid srepouruiodoe *ouf
01 §9X0( J0O[} Passaoal gy [[eIsul o} Juswudinba pue ‘s[eusiews ‘10qe] 9p1Ao1g 1senbsy IeumQ $I0  ‘UONONISUO)) UuAT UeuInEN Z1 £82°25% €102/€2/L0 200
*SSUIMEIP [IAIO DU [BINJONIS Y] USIMIS] JOTJUOD
*31)oNAS ouy
UreIp SUO PPE PUE UTRI(] ULIOS 3)N0I-31 0 Juswdinbo pue ‘s[euIew ‘I0qE] IPIAOI] UOISSIUI() JUBI[NSUOD) 900  ‘UonoONISUO)) UUAT UBULNEY 0 GR1°c$ £102/€2/L0 200
*SUNJ JINPU0? Y} JO DUEISIP St
Surziunurw £q weisAs ayj Jo adueunopad oy arc1dunl [[14 UOHIPPR MU Yy 0 AFO21IP
swoysAs 95e[0A mof [0od Syi Sutuuny "UON[OWSP J0J PIMPaYIs s1 Juipng STy,
-Surppmg uonensiunupe SuSIXs OJul pas] 0] paugisop AJ[euISUO S1oM SWAISAS (004
“Buipring
UONRISTUTUIPE M3U Y} JO WOOI [2OLII3[9 UTEW SY) ojul [00d MaU WOy Wis)sAs 10paaj -ouf
1Ipuod 3581j0A MO] puasxa 0] Justudinbs pue ‘sfeuRyeUl “10qE] PapiAcid J010B1UCD 1sanboy] 1sumQ €00  ‘UONONISUOD) UUAT UWne) I 98°GT$ €102/$2/L0 200
*s3UT300) JO UOTIBABIXS JOIJE A[UO POIGAOISID SBAs [BISTR[ JOMSS JO N0y
"3[OYUBW PUER [RIJE] IoMaS ATe)TUES FUTISIXo UR S1RPOUIUIOI0E
01 19pI0 Ul patelIssodau sea 28ueyd s1y], “SUIp[INg WOOISSL[O A3U J1f) JO UoRIMIFUOD “ouf
pue 9zis Sunooy sy 1snfpe 03 juewrdmnbs pue ‘sjeusyew ‘1oqe[ papiacid 1010enU0) UOTIPUO)) USISIIOJU() 200  ‘UONONIISUO)) UL UBULNEY] y1 8G60°1Z$ €102/€2/L0 200
“ouy
‘UOTONIISUCY) UUAT Ueuygney ¥102/L1/€0 200
0%
"SIUSWNOOP PIEAE 150d 9JN09Xe PUE SZI[BUIJ 0] PAMO[[E UBY) JSUO] 0O I010BIIU0D)
-ou
UOTIEINP 1OBIUOD UT UOLIONPIY 3sanbay JeumQ 100 ‘uononnsuo)) uuky ueugned yh- 0$ Z2102/22/20 100
-y
‘UONINIISUCD) UUAT Ueugney ¥102/L1/€0 100
uondussaq UOSESY #WIS)] 101081U0)) 23URyD PAPUSIXY  JUnoury sleq Iep10
skeq 1op10 28uey) pieog 23uey)
suonRAOUSY / SurjepouIay
001D S 24NV 08S % 0070 00005691 $ 0$ I 8002/21/20 YS1H S[epIepne] Hog T0LT1S60
smelg papuaixy Juey) 1oRIUOD) saSuey) $°0°D Se(Y/ 10NUOYD SUWIEN 10B1UCT
10BNUOD) skeq@ JlicICE | ueIIN) 2101, # reuiSug sureN Ayfoeq #10afo1g

Sunsry 19paQ 28uey) 3o[01g

00S1-12€ (bSL)

CIEEE BPLIOL] O[epadpneT] 1104

19908 9T MS SLLE
UORINIISUOD) 2 SIVIIR] JO RLJO

epLIOL] ‘Ajuno)) paesolg jo pieog [00YyoS Y],




Foro14 :90mog

6130z 93ed

S10Z/71/01

-paoedar £[e101dwod aq pINOYS 31 ‘UOHIPUOD

100d $11 01 NP 1BY} POUILLISIOP SBA ] "SSOUNBOM [BIMons Jo sudis jueoiyusis
POMOYS PUE PO SIB9A G Sem S[0Y ULt UOHEJIO] A1, *9[0Y UBUWI Ul 91) SunsIXS 91 JO
uonipuod 100d sy 0} anp S[oY UBW MaU [[eisul pue A[ddns 0) pa1oaIIp sem 10J0RNUOD

*9JOY UBW WAJSAS *ouy
Areyues mau jressut pue A[ddns o) justudinbs pue sfeLerew 10qe] papiaoid 10j0RUOD UOTJIPUO)) U3ISIIOJUN) PEO  UOTIONIISUO)) UUAT UBUINEY 0 yZyL$ €102/€2/10 200
"ureIp
youoyy a1 Uiy PIOAE O UTRW JojeMm Y] 19SJJO PUB AJIPOWL 0} PAIOIIP SBA JOJORIUOD)
*a8eurRIp S)IS YNIM 1OT[JUOD PIOAR -ouy
01 uSisop ureur 13jem Ajipowr 03 Juswdinbs pue selsew 10qR] POpIACId 1030BTIUOD) UOTSSIUI() JUBYMSUO)) €0  ‘UOIONISUO)) UUAT uBwIne 0 £96°€$ €102/$2/L0 200
*SJUWND0P
JOBRIIUOD SY) WOLJ PSYIIWIO 910/ BB 90ULIOS 9} Ul samx1y 1ySi payioads ayf,
*SQE[ 90UDIOS MIU JB ITIM PUB -oug
1mpuod ‘soxmyxy 31| odA1 Lyjeroads Z1 ppe 01 wuswdinbs pue ‘sfeusiew ‘Ioqe| SpIACIg UOISSTUI() JUBYNSUOD) I1€0  ‘UOTONISUO)) UUAT UeuynEY 0 251°6$ €102/€2/L0 200
-a10[08q0 ST Juawrdimbs
poutoads “stuswanmbar jeuwiof [e3181p 1eaur 01 pannbai juswdinbs A 10D ur sSuey)
*$JUSWNDOP
BLISILL) PIBOg [00YDS dUI UT PAIJUSPI A[109LI00UI PUB 319[0SGO 9q 0} PUIULISp -oug
azom 1o s1uauodwod walsAs AJUNoas JINDIID PIso]d 10) 1IPaId apiaoid 03 1030e11U0D 1sonbay] JeumQ 0S0  ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT UBULNEY] 0 1L1°09-$ £102/€2/L0 200
*[OIIU0D 110y} PUOA2q 319M Jey) SAB[p J0J UOISUSIXS sw) S[qesusdwod-uou
® 0] PO[INUS ST JOJORIIUOD SYJ, "2A[0S3I 0} SAep IEpUs[e)) g} ool ssaooid [eadde
ay[, ‘semnjels BPLIOL] oY) Jo (B)(T)1LE € TOT 01 yuensind Lpsdoid mo uo suone[ola
Kue asodur 01 uonoIpsun( ou pey A17) Y1 1B PIUTULISIOP Sem )1 pue 371ensISeIy
AnD ® Jo Juoy U1 3Y3NOIq SeA JNSSI Y, "SINIATIOR YIOM 31IS [BONLIO O1y103ds paddols
SUOTIR]OIA 9SOY], ‘SUOTIE[O1A SPOD [BULIO) OM] PINSST J[epIopner] Loy Jo A1) Y],
*3[ep1apnE] oY Jo 11D *ouf
ay3 £q penssi sop1o ygom doys £q pajoedul SeA S[NPIYDS UOIONIISUOD S,I0IOBIIUOD) UONIPUOY) UISSIIOJUN) Q10  ‘UONONIISUO)) UUAT UBULNE)] 14 0$ €102/€Z/L0 200
‘suoneredaid wLIOIS 10§ UOISUIXS SN d[qesuaduod-uou
B 0] PO[ITIUS ST JOJORIIUOD Y], ‘JU9Ad Ioyrea [eordon Suipuad ® Jo 1usAs
9Y) UI SIS 9y} 2INOIS 0 JOJOBRIIUOD SYY dNNDSI GE T UOTIOS STUSWMOOP J0RIIUOY) Y,
-ou
*oees] uuo)g [eordor], Aq sseooId UOIIONNSUOD 3Y) UT PIAROp Sea 1010eRU0) UONIPUO)) UIISIIOJU[) L10  ‘UOTONISUO)) UUAT UeUlneY 9 0$ €102/$2/L0 200
-uBisep 2ouenuS doO] SNq YPIM IDI[JUOD Y} PIOAR 0] PIJBOO[L
aq 01 pey 2jo4 -91od 1yS1] Jo uones0] 191dop A[1091100 10U PIP SJUSWNOOP 10BNUOD
-dwrel oouenjus doo[ sNq Mau U} LM JOT[FUOD JI2IIP Ul seam Jey sod 1ySi| 1990 -ouy
o[epIapne| HOJ Jo AN Fumsixa 2jedojar 03 Justudmba pue ‘sfenrsjeul ‘I0qe] Sp1ACId UOISSTWI() JUBI[NSUO.) GIQ  ‘UOTIONISUO,) WUAT Uetijned] 0 GI8cS €102/€2/L0 200
uondussaq UOSBIY #WSI] 1010e1U0)) 98UBYD PIPUSIXY  IUNOWY aeq IpIO
juooreg SAeq 1IepiQ oSuey) preog oSuey)
suoneaouay ; Surpspoursy
JOOLAD S =241V 08S % 000 000°866°ST § ¥96'21€°T-$ 8 1102/L0/90 YS1H S[epIepne | 1oy T0LZ1S60
smelg pepusixy afueyn 10BIUOD) sefuey) 500D e/ 19BNUOD SUrEN 39e[U0DH
1oRIUOD) skeq Ju9dIag UMY e101, # reurSuQ sweN Anjioeg #109fo1g



Sojo14 :901n0g

61 30 ¢ 988g

S102/71/01

*a8puq uemsepad oyj Joj 95eurelp yodoid spnjout 10U pIp US1SIp [euISUO S,

synodsumop
01 PS)IRUUOD SISPES] I21BM UTET [93]S SSSO[UTeIs ya o5pLq ueinsspad 1001y “ouy
PIE pue puz ay) 0} 93eulRIp ppE [[eIsul 01 juswdinbo pue ‘s[eireiew ‘Joqe] 9p1aolg UOISSIW() JUBINSUOD) 110  ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT Uelwyney ) 608°L1$ ¥102Z/L1/€0 €00
"1oE1UO0D S Ionddns Joop
oy 0) uonEdIjIpow paredsly pue 4 uononnsu] ferusie[ddng 5,109)YOIy Ul pJOSIIODd
SEM O[NPAYDS J00(] "POYNUIPI SOZIS IOOP PUB SIBMPIRY 103LI00UT JO SSOURISUL [BIOAIS
AIoM Q19T ‘OS[Y *SIUSWINOOP JOBIIUOD UO PITYNUSPI AJI09LI00UT SEA UoTIRULIOJUT Suney
*SI00D § O}
Speul slom suonedljipowr Suney ‘sBuNeX 91 S} JO SUONEDIJIPO 0} patejal A[uewnd
alom sofueyod asoy) ‘p# uononnsuy eyusws(ddng s10oNyory 01 UensIng -9[MPaYIs -oug
SIempIey puE I00p Y} 0) saSueyd axew 01 juewrdinba pue ‘s[elsajel ‘J0qe[ 9pIACI UOISSTWI() JUBI[NSUO) qg00  ‘UONONNSUO)) UUAT UeWneY 9 L66°S$ $102/L1/€0 €00
*$901J0 §, 418301098 pue s,jedrounid 0] Ajumoas pue Aoealid asesrour 0) pajerut ofuey)
-KoeAud pesea1our 10§ saoeds s,A1e10100s pue s Jediouud 109uuoo 01 -ouy
SIEMPIEY pUEB SWEL) [BJSUL MOJ[OT ‘IOOp ppe 0] Juswdinbs pue ‘S[eLSIEW “I0qR] SPIACI] 1sonbay] IoumQ BR00  ‘UOTIONIISUO)) UUAT UBLIINEY 0 88°1$ ¥102Z/L1/50 €00
*£1891ul [eINJONINS SLAIOUT O SpBWL
JIoA SITBIS Y} 0} SUOTIEDIIPOLL [BUOISUSIUIP JOUIW PUe [333S FUIOIOJUIOI [FUOTIIPPY
*SITR)S “ouy
9210u09 90e[d U1 pamod 1ous)xa AJ1pour 03 Juewdinbs pue ‘s[euUsIEW ‘I0qR] 9pIACI UOISSTWI() JUBI[NSUOD) Y00  ‘UOHONIISUO)) UUAT Uewyned] ¥l 566'6% ¥102/L1/€0 €00
-oug
‘uonjonnsuo) uuk uewgney v10Z/L1/€0 €00
10v'89$
*SUI00J 9BI0IS UI PAsN 3q 01 MIoMased snjding -uefd J10M3sBD
ur-){Ing 313 0] SUOISIASI parmbal s;noLe] axnjuing pue suoneInSiyuod ad1Jo ul Aueyd
*S19UIQED UI-}{INg 19BIJUOD-UT -ouy
GZ 91800[21 pue aaourarI 0} Juswdimbe pue ‘sjeusiew ‘Ioge] apiaold 03 1010e13UOD) 1senbay PUMQO /€0  ‘UOHONISUOD) UUAT Uewned 0 £€8°6$ €T0Z/€2/L0 200
-surerd [1A10 o1 pim Apredoid psjeUIpIOOnd J0U
10q ‘sSUIMEIp [2IN001IYDITY U0 pajedo] sem Adoueo paroao) “sSurmserp £douro paloaco
9y} YJ1A SJRUIPIOOD O} SIINJONI)S PUE SSUT] 95RUTRIP 3)NOI-3I 0] PIIJSIIP SeA J0IOBIIOD)
*s3unooy £dourd persA0d 9} Ylim SIOI[JUOD PIOAE 0} sexponys pue Suidid *oujf
oFeureIp W0IS 9y} 9jnoal o} juswdinbe pue speusieWw Joge] papiaoid 1010E11UCD) UOISSTWI() JUBI[NSUOD) GEQ  ‘UOIONISUO)) UUAT Uewynedf 0 L10°9% €102/€2/L0 200
uonduosaq UOSBIY #WS]] I1010813U0)) 2FURYD PSPUSIXY  JUnowy Jqeq IPIO
Juoorag sAeq IepiQofuey) prog <S8uey)
SUOTIBAOUDY / Suljopowdy
001D S =AY 08S % 000 000'866°S1 $ ¥96°T1€1-$ ST T102/L0/90 YS1H o[epropne] Hog T10L21560
smels popuaIxy a8ueyDn 10B1UOD sofuey) S;0D 91B(J/ 10R1UOD) SUIBN 10enU0D)
10BNUOYD) sfeq JudIag JueIIN)) e10], # rewiug sureN ANIoBg #109lo1g



Joo1g :92mog

61 30 7 98ed

S102/71/01

-juowudmbs 191y pargivads oy arepouruosse 01 ySnous d8re|
10U SeA 2INSO[OUS IS[[TYD S} 18y} PSITIUSPI Sem 11 ‘ma141 Sumelp doys oy Suung

*2INSO[OUD

IO[[1Y S} JO SUOISUSWIIP [[RISA0 3sBa10Ul 0 Juswidmbe pue ‘s[el1a)eur ‘J0Ge] 3pIAOI]
‘pasodxa a1om JBY) SESIR

9 Ul PA[[BISUI 9 UOHBNSUI MU PIPUSUIU031 Juswedaq Suip[ing pue p1od3y Jo
1suiSuy pafeurep sem UONERIMSUI 9Y) 10 UOYR[NSUI JO ploa sem Suidid 1ejem payIyo
gunsixo ay 187 ‘s8urjooy Adoued ay) JO UOHIBABIXS SY) SULINP PIISAOISIP IOJBIUOD)

-uonensul odid 1918M PITIYO

punoiSispun Sunsixe aoe[dai o juswdmbe pue ‘syelerew ‘I0qe| paplaoid 1030e11U0D)
JuRIpAY

2I1] pUB UONORUUOD 3y} JO AI[IGISSIOOR on1) a1y 9oueyus 03 doof snq ayp Jo apisul 3y}
0] PoIBOO[aI SBA UOTIOSUU0D Sy, “Sjusurannbal ssa00e yony 211 03 anp sjeudorddeur
9q 01 pouNISIop sem paudisop uonedo] Ay, "doof snq ay) JO SPISIMNO 3 0} UOTIPUUOD
juswpedop 911y MaU B [[BISUI JOJORIIUOD 911 18Y) PaInbsl SJUSWMOOp UOHINIISU0d YL

-doo[ snq oy} SPISUI UOHEIO] IATIBUI[E 0} JURIPAY SI1j PUE UOTIO8UUOD

yusuredap 211 pusixe 0} Juowdinbe pue ‘sjeusiew ‘Ioqe] paplaoid 1030enU0)
*uonoe110d pue Jredal pannbar ENULIANIP 2IssaId PIseaIoUl J[pueY JOU PINod 1By}
s3uipring Sunstxs ui s)usuodwod weysAs Jo A19A00s1q “sSurp(mqg SunsIXe 03 WoISAS
Iopunds 2113 ASU J09UU0D IOJIRIIUCD 3] 1B} paImbal sjusumoop uononmysuod Ay,

*(G) Sutp[ng SuMSIXa 1B JOSU UOTIO3UUOD jusuriredap

11y Sunsixe o1 siredar oyew 01 Jusuidinbs pue ‘sfeLoTew ‘Toqe[ peplaoid I0)OBIU0D)
*[OOYDS JO He)S Ay} I0J [qEIA PUB 9JBS BSIE Sy 9B O}

pernbai o10m sjonuod Arerodwa], “9o10N oM doig Sfepisprie] wog jo A1) sy £q
paroedunt sem seare Sunjred pue dooj snq 1onnsuod A[e1[dwod 03 AOPUIM ISUILNS Y],

-Zunys1y 101 Sunyred pue ‘Furduys 0] Surired ‘Juiousy

Arerodwa) papnpour ssmseaw 9soy], “seare Suryred pue dooj snq aip Jo Lourdnoado
Kresodwey 105 paxinbai a1em semsesu pajedionueun -jooyds jo Suiusdo oy 10y Apear
101 Sunpred pue aALp snq axew o} juswudmba pue ‘SjeusieWw ‘Joqe] papiaoid 1030B1U0D)
"UOT}ONIISUOD ABMIALIP SN MU

£q paSeurep seam pue pajreisut Ajxodoid jou sem 991410 [RUISHQ “SIUSWINOOP J[INg-S8
10 SJUSLLNOOP 10BTUOD UO UMOUS JOU SeA SOy PJal) U 0] 901AI0S [ed09[e Sunsixy

*asnoy pie1 Moern
SUNSTXO 0} SOTAISS [EOLIOS[S MaU [[eIsul 0] Jusudinbs pue ‘speusieul ‘J0qe] SpLACld

UOISSIUWI() JUBYNSUOD)

UONIPUO)) UISAIOJU[)

UOISSTUI() JUEB)NSUO))

UOTIIPUOY) UIISIIOJU}

)senbay JeumQ

UONIPUOY) UIISIIOJU)

Vo

€20

220

120

020

€10

-ouy

‘UOTIONISUO)) UUAT] Uewne) 0 ¥80'7C$ ¥102/L1/€0 €00

-oug

‘UOTIONIISUOY) UUAT Ueuyney 0 08¢°G$ ¥102/L1/€0 £00

-ouy

‘uorionsuC)) uukT ueuyney 0 680°11$ ¥102/L1/€0 €00

-oug

‘UOTONISUO)) UUAT UBUWINEY] 0 SPI'TI$ ¥102/L1/€0 €00

-oug

‘WOTIONNSUO)) UUAT UBWNEY] 0 756°G2$ ¥102/L1/€0 €00

-oug

UOTIONIISUOY) UUAT Uewyned] 9 8r0'61$ ¥102/L1/€0 €00

uonduosaq

UOSEaY #WI]

I0joBnUO,) IFUBYD PAPUSIXY  junoury areg IPIO
jueoreg SAeq@ 1op1Q S8uey) prog ofueyd

001D soQ ANy 085 % 00°0

000'866°ST $

¥96°ZIET-$

(44

suoleAOUYY / SulfapowIay

110¢/L0/90 YS1H 9[epIepne ] o 10LZ1S60

smelg

pspusIxyg 38uey)

10BHUOD) sfeq JuSOIOg

19e1U0D)

jua1my)

so8uey))

[e10g,

$'0D

a1B(Y/ 10BIIUOD) Swey 1oenuo)

rewsuQ sureN ANM1oeyg #ooforg



go[o1{ :201mog

61 30 G 98ed

ST0Z/¥1/01

*o1Jen snq 981e] 9[puey 0] uoneoIIpow paxmbal udisop Aemsau(y

'g1# ISV 01 Juensind dooj snq pim

uonnedwod Ul Sea Jey) O1jjel) [ESSTWSIP PUB UOLB[TIOND 10] 9A01dul 0} Pappe seam 10]
10U0BI) 18 ABMSALID M3U B JO UOIIPPY "Oijjel) snq 153Ie a1epotuioooe 03 doof snq ays
01 SUOTROTIPOW ABM3ALIP ew 0 Jusuidinbe pue sfeusiew 10qe] papracid 1050enU00)
*9p0od oYy Aq pexnbai a1e sdurey ‘uonenodsuen snq ssn ey

sjuepms [euondeoxa pue dedsIpuey SJpUET] 0} UOTIEIYIPOW pa1inbar uSisap ABMIALI(]

"81# ISV 01 yuensmd
Adoues pa1oaod a1 03 suoneoIpowt paxmbar sdurex ay) Jo uonIppy “eare jjo doip snq
a1 Je sdure1 deorpuey om3 ppe of juswidinbs pue s[eieseWw 10qe] paplaoid 1010e1U0)

JOLIF JUB)NSUOD)

JOLI3 JUBYNSUOD)

qIv0

BIYO

-ou
‘UOTJONIISUOY) UUAT Ueuynedy

“ou
‘UONOMIISUOY) UUAT UBULNEY

8¢ TTrZr$

0 AR AR

¥102/90/S0 ¥00

¥102/90/50 +00

096°912$

*BLIDJLIO USSP JUSLMO J33UU 0) parmbar
sem 2d£1 Surpreo ur s8uey)) “[remAIp sem swool 191101 dnois e w Suifieo payroadg

*suIoo1 391101 dnoid

[1e w s3uipeo 39seid prey ppe o3 Juswdinbe pue s[eusiEW ‘Joge] 9p1AcId 0) 10}0BIUOD
-sSuimeIp [eowose oyl £q dn payjord jou 1nq ‘unysiy

yim pary1oads azom s9s80 AB[dSI(] °SIINOIIO SY) PPR 03 PAIOSIIP SeA JOJIBIUOD)

*FUIp1INg WOOISSE[D JO JOO[)

p1y1 03 symoiro Sunysy) ppe o) justudinbs pue ‘srelrew ‘Ioqe] papraoid 10J0eNU0))
*AN[IQISS9208 UOTIOSUUO0D

yusunredop a11) paaoidwl JOJ UOTIDIUUOD S)BIOJSI 01 PSSP Sem J0IOBIUOD)

“JINOS 3y} 01 193] OfZ SUIp[INg UONEISIUTWPE 18 UOTI0SUU0D

ueuLredsp any o1ed0a1 03 juswdmbs pue ‘sjelssewl ‘10qe] paplaoid 1030eNU0D)
*SJUSUIMOOP 108IIU0D S} WO PAPIWO A[JUSHISAPRUL

sem 1ey) weon paumbar opoo € s1 pod [ong sjowsy ‘94 uononysyy eyuswisddng
s30911yo1y 03 Juensind y1od [ong sjote1 9p1401d 0} PSIJSIIP SeM I0JORIFUCD)

pod Surpeng

I107B15USS 910WAI B [[EIsul 0} juswdmbse pue ‘sfeusiew ‘Joqe] pap1aoid 10joenUOD
"apoQ) Fuip[ing

BpLO]] 2y} £q paImbal jnq ‘SJUSWIOI0P 19BIUOCD Y] WOLJ PAPIUO A[JUSHIADERUL
s1om spoued ssoooe pue siadwe(q *11# uononnsuy ejuswejddng s,10901yoIy

30 reaoxdde a1y 03 Juensind sredwep [euonIppe ap1acid 0] p)ORIIP Sem JOJORIIUOD)

*$91I08S900€ pue s1adurep
a1y 11 [euonIppe ue [reisur 03 juswdmbe pue ‘sfeusiew ‘Toqe] papiaoid 1030e1U0)

UOISSTUI() JU)[NSUO))

UOISSIUI() JUBI[NSUOD)

UOISSIUW() JUBI[NSUO))

UOISSTUWI() JUEB)NSUOD)

UOISSTUWI() JUBI[NSUO))

8¢€0

€0

LZ0

920

$20

-ou
‘UOTIONIISUOD) UUAT UBUIINEY]

-oug
‘UOTIONIISUOY) UUAT UBUNEY]

o
‘UOTIONIISUO)) WUAT Ueuned]

-oug
‘UOTJOTLISUO)) UUAT UBwned

“ou
‘UOTJOTLISUOY) UUAT UBUNE)]

9 L28°€1$

0 8TH'1$

0 £82'r¢$

9 962°12$

0 £81°01$

Y102Z/L1/€0 €00

y10Z/L1/€0 €00

y102/L1/€0 €00

¥10Z/L1/€0 €00

y102/L1/€0 €00

uonduossq

UOSBIY #WSI]

1030e13U07) 2FURyD) PAPUAIXY

JUISg

wunoury
ske

Qg  IPIQ

I9pi0 o8uey) preog oFuey)

J00TdD 'Seg =AY 089 % 000

000'866°ST $

¥9621ET-$

8¢

1102/L0/90

SUOTIRAOUDY / SuTjopouay

y31H srepiopne Hog

10421560

snyels PapuLIxXy a8uey) 10BNUOD

10RNUOD skeq JudISg JuaLny)

sosueyD

€100

§°00

#

Je(J/ 1eIUo)

reuw1duQ

SweN 1oenuo)

sureN AN[1oe]

#osforg



Zor014 :901m0g

61 30 9 98ed

SI0Z/v1/01

“BLDILIO PUB 9po0 2y} Jo juswarmbar e oxe soninqedes jo-nyg “1z# Swpimyg
MU Y UT PATBOO] SGB] SOUIOS MU Y] UT SIA[RA JJO-INYS 3y} papiwo uBisep rewSuQO

*(z# SUIp[iNg UT SQE] 9JUSTIS MU Ul SIA[RA JJO-INYS PIOUS[OS

PIO> pUE 10y Mdu [[EIsul o} jusurdinbs pue speLsjew Ioqe| papiaold 1030enU0)

‘g4 Suip[ing ut pajeaouss Sueq

swooyreq Joj spe3sp Surdid pue sesu Suiqunid penTuo syuswmoop ugissp [eulduQ

‘g4 Suip[Ing 1€ SJUSWNOOP 10eU0d U1 papnfow jou Suidid pue amonnseyur
Suiqunid mau ppe 03 juswdmnbs pue sfeLRIEW I0qE] PAPIACId 1010213U0)
*pIezey & Se sSUIpUE] 11E)S 9} YIBSWISPUN BAIE ) J9PISUOD j0U PIp uS1sop ewsuQ

‘yreawIspun 93eI0)s 10 SJUSpNIS Ju2A3Id 0] S19M0) I1elS 18

Surousj pue sored [euomppe ppe o jJuewdinba pue s[eLRIRUL 10qE] PAPLACId 1030EIU0D)
‘e[ Yoes 901418 0} Sforjuod pue juauidinbe

Surjpuey Iie [enpialpu paxmbal pue [eluelsqns sea uSisap oy ut 95ueyd Sy, "uSisop
JVAH o ut oSueyp Jofews e paxmbai sjuswaimbsai Lpn assyy, sjuswarmbar
[eo1uRyDsW o1y10ads pajeniul stusueImbal wNNoMmo 5oud1os SpLquIe))

“Zp# 1sonboy

19pIQ) S5URYD UT PAQUOSIP YIOM O} 0} Pale[ai st 1apIo afurypd siy], 1oofoxd ayy

10 syusuodwos [esrueydsw oy payoeduur pue yueayrusis aom so8ueyo uBISIp DVAH
sy, "peusdisepal oq 0} pey pue apo)) Suipjing sy} 195w j0u pIp uSisep payuued
[euiSuo oYy, "84 Buipiing 18 (OVAH) ueid Suuonipuo) Ny pue UoHEMUS A ‘SuliesH
2 01 suoyeoIIpow Syew o} juswdinbs pue s[eljew Ioqe] papiaold 1010enU0)
*SuoTIaUUO0D elep Joddod pue 1aqy JO 199) Jeaul|

000°CT [eUOTIpPE Ue paxinbar s8ueyo s1y], *1950[0 J(I[ YOES J& SUOHISUU0D Ay} Spnjoul
j0u pIp 1nq ‘SUIp[INg Yoes e suonsauod sndo 19qiy Sy paredIpul SJUSUMOOp uBIsa(

-sndwed SunsIxe 9y} 0] ANJONISLYUI JUOGORq

ondo 19qyy [euonIppe ppe 0 Jusurdinbe pue sfeLslewl J0qE] PapiAcid J030R1IUOD)
*gunss) pue Apms [ejusuwrodxo 0§ SUOTIOSUUO ANIN

parmba1 a1 JO [[B (P14 PSNINO 3 BAIE SOUSIOS SY PSpuetsp sjuswainbar wreigord
98puquIe)) *S9[qE) 92USIdS WO sjudtarnbar A1nn papiwo sjuswnoop usisaq

‘g4 Suip[Ing poIRAOUSI UI PIJEOO] SI[GE] UONRISUOWISP S0USIOS 0} DIAISS
sed pue Jomod ‘I1orem ppe 03 Juswdmbs pue sjeueieUL JOQE] Pap1AOcId 10J0BTUOD)

UOISSTW() JUBYNSUO.)

UOISSTW() JUE}NSUCD)

UOISSIUIQ) JUEASUOD)

UOTSSIUI() JUBINSUOD)

UOISSTIL() JUBJ[NSUOD)

UOISSTW() JUB)[NSUOD)

6v0

L¥0

90

9-BGH0

£v0

[44Y

-oug

‘UOTIONLIISUOD) UUAT UBjned 4! G92'87$ ¥102/90/S0 ¥00

-oug

‘aonoNNSuoy) WUk UBUyneY S £92°97$ ¥102/90/S0 ¥00

-oug

‘UOTIONINISUOD) UUAT UBWney 0 L6VVS ¥102/90/50 ¥00

-oug

‘UOTIONISUOY) UUAT UBwynEY 09 806°6928  ¥102/90/S0 ¥00

-oug

‘UoONONISUOY) UUATT Uewyne] 0 705°16$ ¥102/90/S0 ¥00

“oug

‘WONINISUOY) UUAT UBLIEN] 0€ 6vZ' VSIS $102/90/S0 #00

uondudseq

UOSBIY #WS]

I1019e1000) 25UBYD POPUSIXY  JUNoWY e IepiQ
jueoreg SAeqQ IepiQ afSuey) preog 93uey)

JO0TAD Se=2AlRY 085 % 000

000°866°S1 $

Y9621E°T-$

43

suoneAOUY / Surspoway

1102/L0/90 YSTH S[epIepney 1o T0LZ1S60

smelg papuoIxy 98uey)

enuo) skeQ Ju9DIsg

enUOD

jusLIn))

sefuey)

[e10L

$'00

le(J/ 10NUOD QUIBN] 10BIIUOD)

eusuQ sureN A111084 #odlo1g



Jor014 :901mo0g

6130 £ 98eq

S10Z/v1/0T

‘uonesado s,Jooyods ) 0} Jueprodun
2q 01 pournIelep 1nq ‘uS1sop [euwiSiIo Ul papnoul jou sea juswdinbe souory feuondo

*$O0[O ST} SOUODY

10} UOTIOAUUOD [eoLos[e [[ejsul o) juswdmbe pue [eLee J0qR] PapIA0Id 103081U0)
uswdinbs SuruonIpuod 11e ds TUTW WOIJ S1BSUSPUOD SAOWRI

ey sdumnd rewss £jddns 03 uonooUI0D [BO1IO]R patinbal o1 pajtwo uisep [eWSLQ

gore a3e101s A1p je sdund ureIp sjesuspuod

10} UONISUUOD [BILIIOS[D [[eIsul 0} juswdinbs pue sjeLstewr 10qe] papiaoid 1030e1U0D)
"BLIIIUD

o Jo 1uswernber e st dwnd vonemon) dumd 1sjem oy papniwo ugisep ewSuQ

*19s0]2 [etpoisnd ut dund

I9JEM UOTR[NOIID AdU [eisul 0} juswdinba pue sjeusiew Joge] papiacid 1030e1U0)
JuswInbar Suies

MU 0) INP PITeO0[aX 9q O} Pey SIOTASP [EdINIRID [[V "BUAID US1SS( pIeoq [00YdS
£Qq pannbal $e SWOOI SUOTIEOIUNUIIO2[2] Ul SSUI[I8D oY) papIuo usissp eulsuQ

*s8u190 dop Mau 03 SNp SWOOI SUONEITUNUIWIOIS[S) Ul PI[[RISul

S901ASP [BOLIIOS]R [[e 21edofr 0} Justudnbe pue s[eusiewr Joqe] paplaoid 1030e13U0D)
“eURIU) UB1S9(Y pIeoq [00YoS

£q paninba1 $e SWOOI SUONEBIIUNUILIOd3[2) Ul SFUTISD Sy papiwo uSissp [euiSuQ

*SUI00I UOTIEDIUNUIIONI[]
[ie u1 sgur1e0 dorp ppe 03 juswidinbs pue s[eLIolEW J0gER] Papiacid 1010B1IU0)

“seare A[QUISSSE 10§ 9poy) Suipring epUOL 9y} Aq parnbal

9IoM SIOIAIP SINSOTO JOOP JIBWIOINE S} Jey) POUIULISISP SeM Jf “jusweImbal amsopd
I00p onduSews oy 10§ parnbar aInONISEIJUN [BOLIOA[S SY) paplwo uSissp euisQ

*SI00P [[BY 3IM)09] O S3J1AIP
uado pjoy onpudeu (i) ppe o) juswdinbs pue speusrEW I0gR] Pop1ACId JOJOBIUOD
“Juawarnbar

$50150 pajepUELL SPOO SSEAIOUT J[pURy O) PISIB[US 3q 0] PIpIU ABMIOO(] “[[OMIIEIS
IOLISIX3 01 PYIYs §sa159 Tey) axmbal snpeyds aremprey oy 01 sadueyo uBisaq "sse1ds
J0 sueow e se 95puq wemjsopad £emazoa1q ST PAISPISUOD USISSP [RINIOANIYIIE [BUISLO

‘[emnels 0y 25puq ueisapad woiy
Peo 1rednd00 2A0WAI 0} pIIsnipe 29 0} pey suonenoed ssaIdy Surusdo apim s[qnop
B 01 I00p $§0180 JO 921§ aseasoul o} juswdinbe pue s[eLEW Joge] paplaoid 1010B1IUOD)

1sonbay] UMQ

UOISSIW() JUBYMSUOD)

UOISSTW() JUB)NSUOY)

IOWIF JUEINSUOD)

UOISSIWI() JUBY[NSUOD)

UOISSTUIQ) 1UB)NSUOD)

IOLI JUB)NSUOD)

950

GS0

€50

qzso

BZS0

150

050

-oug
‘UONONISUO)) UUAT Ueuyney]

-oug
‘UOTONIISUOY) UUAT UBUINEN

“ouy
‘UONIONIISUO)) UULT UBULNEY

“oup
“UOTIONIISU0)) UUAT Uenyney]

“oug
‘UOTONIISUO)) UUAT UeUIINey]

-our
‘UONONIISUOY) UUAT UBUIIiEd]

“ouy
‘UOTONISUO)) UUAT UBUnEY

Sy

91

[1)§

8ZV'1$

966'€$

168%

Y81

9SG 11$

LS8'LS

981°1¢$

¥102/90/50 ¥00

¥102/90/50 ¥00

¥102/90/50 ¥00

¥102/90/S0 ¥00

y102/90/S0 $00

¥102/90/50 ¥00

¥102/90/S0 ¥00

uonduossq

UOSBOY U]

Iopenuoy) s8uey) POPUSIXH

Junoury

g  BpPIO

jueoreg SAeq 1op1Q afuey)y prog s8uey)

suoneAOUYY / Suifapowsy

J00TAD S 2y 08S % 00°0 000'866°ST $ v96CIET-$ v 1102/L0/90 YS1H S[EpIepneT Lo 10L21560

snyelg papusIxyg afuey) 10eNUOD sefuey) $'0D SureN 108HU0D

JuaLIND) e10, #

9Je(J/ 10BUOD

19BIUOD ske(q JUEER | rewsuQ sueN ANMoeg #199lo1g



Jofo1g :901mog

61 30 g 98eq

ST0Z/¥1/01

-youn| Sunmp puads o}
Sjuspns 10§ 908[d PaloA0d PajEAId SBAIR JJAISUCD MIN WS[qoId SOURUSIUTEW B P3jeald
aaey pmo pue Suidesspue] uo joeduwt 2A1ES5U © pEY SARY PINOMA S[9AS] Y31 A0T

*UIGUOD JO SBAJE PaJeaIo Seare Y Ul JYSIUNS JO [9AS] MO SYJ, “PIPPOS

2Iom Koy J1 2NSST SOUBUSIUTEW B USSQ JARY P[NOM 1B} UIP[INQ M3U PUNOIE SEIE
oroads Ul sqe[s 91010u0d ppe 0] Juawdinbs pue sfeUsIEW I0qe[ PSPIACId J01OEUOD
*SBUIMBIP [BOTURYIIW UO UMOYS

JOU 2JoMm U} pue 10np JOAIp 243 ‘UOTIPPE U] *$2A0d[e Ul sSUIIed pIey panIwo 109Nydry

‘W00 FSH I0J WaISAS Jurjuaa

IoA1p pep1aoid 1010BIUOD “UONIPPE U] "€9TZ PUB ZH1Z ‘Z11Z SWOOY SIA0I[E JOOP

1e s8uIs0 prey patel moy | ppe o3 juswdmboe pue seusrew Joqe] papracid J010BNUOD
‘uondumsuod pIeog [00YoS 10j PaIEN[eAd pue parudsald arom S[[iq Jdd “uoneziSrous
10j ApEa1 194 10U SeA 201A19S Jusureurad Sy} 1B} 198) Sy} 0} SNP PIJEIISSIOAU Sem STY)
$1010e1U0S oY) £q paterows Jutod 9o1A1es woly pag seam SunysSiy jo] Sunjred Lrerodwag,

*SOTJIATIOR UOTIONIISUOD

I 95eyg Suunp preog [00YdS Y3 JO 1JoUI] Y3 10 seam uny3i[ 0] Funireq

*s[nq tomod 1y3r] pue Jemod EPIIOL] J0 IOIOBIIUOD ISINAUIIRT 0} ST JopIo S§uey)
*K19yes

ueinsopad pue AII[IGISIA I[IIYSA POOUBYUS JOJ UOTINIOS 13119 B SBA 91910u0d paduterg
*3NSST 9JUBUSIUIBW SIMJNJ & PUR J[qEIINSUN PAI1SPISU0D seam Surdesspue| pue[s|

*21010u00 paduie)s

Yy spuerst yyo doup juared iy 03 Juswdinbs pue seLReW 10qE] PaPIA0Id J010BIU0D)
‘wSI[epuRA PUB

Iea] ‘Team WO S[[ea IOPILIOD §199)01d JoNpoI *SUOLEO1J10ads [BUOHEINIPS MdU o)
10 Juswoarnbal € Inq ‘suoneoyroads jo0(oxd Ul PIpN[OUT 10U Sem UMOPYOOWY ALY

-SuIp[INg WOOISSE[) MU UT S[[BA IOPLLIOD [[B UO YSIUI} UMOPY 0y
o17A108 9OOF SA PPe o1 uswdmbs pue s[eusIeWw Joqe] papiaoid 1015BIUOD

1sonbay leumQ

UOISSTUWI() JUEINSUO))

1sanbay IeumQ

UOISSIUI() JUE}NSUO))

1sonbay IoumQ

€90

190

850

¥¥0

820

oup
“UONONISUOY) UUAT Ueuyney 0 618°6%$ ¥102/91/60 S00

ouy
‘UOTIONSUOY) UUAT] UBUNE] 0 LSL9% #102/91/60 SO0

“oug
“UOIONIISUO)) UUAT Uewyney 0 201°01$ ¥102/91/60 S00

o
‘UOTIONIISUO)) UUAT Ueugned] 0 968°L$ ¥102/91/60 SO0

ouy
‘UOTIONIISUOD) UUAT Ueuyned| 0 LS6TPS ¥102/91/60 SO0

9S1°€69%

-pannbaI 21om UOIJE[[BISUI PUR UOKEILIGE] ‘UBISOP
Ioppe] MaN "BUSILD uSisap yna Juer[duwiod-uou 2q 0) PAUTILISP SeA JoppPe| pay10ads

*IOpPE[ §S900®
JOOI M3U [[eIsul pue ajedwqe;] o3 juswdinbe pue sjelsier 1oqe] papraoid 10j0e13U0D)

JOLI JUENSUOD)

LS50

-ou]
‘UONINISUOD UUAT UBULNEY] 0 01¥'s$ ¥102/90/50 00

uonduosaq

UOSEaY #WY]

1010e1U0)) 98uBY) PAPUAIXY  JUnouwry aeq  IepiQ
juooreg SAeQ@ IopIQ SueyD prog oSuey)

001D S =AY 08S % 00°0 000°866°ST $

¥96ZIET-$

8¥

suoneAoUY / SurepouIy

1102/L0/90 YSTH S[EpIepne HOq T0LT1S60

smelg papuaixy S8uey) 1oRU0D)

19EIUOD) skeq U019 LMy

saduey)

[eI0L,

$'0D

3EB(J/ 10eNUo) SUIBN 10enuo))

femsuQ sumeN AN[oeg #elorg



For014 :90mog

61 30 6 98eg

S102/¥1/01

*pasealoul oq 0} 9ZIS Sul[ ATejlues pannbal spo) g Sulp[ing pereAOUudl
1E UONO3UUOD JOMIS AU SJEPOUILLOIIE 0) YSnous a3Ie] jJ0u sem sul] Arenues Sunsixy

*SaYOUT 9 0] § WOIJ Aul| -ouf
Areyues Sunsixa Jo oz1s asearoul o) jusurdinbe pue s[eLITRW 10qE] PAPIAOId 1010BIU0D UONIPUO)) USSIIOJU[) €10  ‘UOTONISUOD) UUAT UBwWned L 802°22$ $102/91/60 SO0
‘Burpyng jo
UONIpUod pue o5 0} INP PIJUBLIEM UON0S101d SI1Y [RUONIPPY °g SUIP[INg UO SAMANDE
UO1ONKSU0D pue uonjowsp Surmp Suim 59us1os Aresoduiol B g pasn sea ¢ Suiping
*JJBIS 90USIOS AU JO UOIEI0]AI 3} 0] dNp uonosjoxd [euonippe
papadu Sulping 9y} 18yl pALIIUSP] SEA 31 UondnNsuoo Suung -¢ Suip(ing Sunsixs “oug
ul $1010910p Sxouss /] ppe 03 Juswdmbe pue speusrew Joqey papiacid 1010B1UOD 1sanbay] JoumQp 2.0  ‘UONOMIISUOD) UUAT Ueulney 0 ¥€6°'L$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*301A3D SIY) PRI
sSumelp uonoaold any “wnine 3y ul pannbal sem 1010935p SYOUIS [EUOHIPPY
“Sunes wnuye -ouJ
yS1y 18 1030039p oouws ppe o} juswdinbs pue s[eusew 10qe] paplacid I030enU0) UOISSTUI() JUBJ[NISUOD) 120 ‘uononmsuo)) uud ueuyney Z YA A4S ¥102/91/60 SO0
‘e udIsa(y preog [00YIS
£q poxmba1 SB SWOOI UOTEOTUNWIT0I]) Ul sTuTIad sy paywo ugissp [euISuQ
*SWOO0I UONBITUNUIIOIS[] -oug
[1e u1 sSuipso doip ppe 03 Juswdmbe pue sfelsyew 10qe] pap1acid 1010ERUOD UOTSSIW() JUB)NSUO)) 0.0  ‘UondNISuc)) UuAT UBULNEM 0 182$ $102/91/60 SO0
-swa1sAs auoydora)l pue IeaSYOIIMS ‘IOAIS ATJISUSS
1mo spoaz01d 1o119q SuLoo)y [DA “Sprepuels juanmd 03 dn 109{oxd s3uuq 1opio o5uRyD
*$1950[0 B1Bp JO] B1Ia1110 uSISop 1593e] Ino Jo Juswernmbai e s19m uonisodwiod AUt
*370J0U0J 3Xeq JO NSI| UI SOOI *ouf
B1EP [ 18 Suuoo ILOA Ppe o1 juswdinbs pue sjelsiew 1oqe] paplaoid soyenuo) UOISSTUWI() JUBYNSUOD) 690  ‘UOTIONIISUOD) UUAT UBUNEY 0 veZ'1$ ¥102/91/60 S00
RSEEL
N0 SUIYORW 05$2IdSd Y} YA STUILMBID 19UIQRO SY} SJRUIPIOOD JOU PIP JIYIYDITY
-ouiyorw 0ssa1dss Mau ay) Jo WYS19Y Y1 SEPOUNLOIOR 03 ISPIO Ul ge| ATeurno Il
w1 s1ydiay 1eulqeo isnfpe 03 juswdinba pue seLsiEW 10qE[ poplaoid Jo10EnUC) IOLIF JUB}NSUOD) 890  ‘UONONISUOC)) UUAT UBULMEY 0 es $102/91/60 SO0
*I0ySuel} I1e poxinbar 9poo panIuIo 193UISUS [ROIIBYISA
*WOOI SUTYIBUI JOTBRAJ[S ouf
3y 10J JojSuel) ITe winjal ppe o} Juswdmbs pue sjeusjeur Joqey papiaoid 103081U0D UOISSTWI() JUB)MSUCD) /90  ‘UOTIOTIISUO)) UUAT uewyned] 0 069°1$ $10Z/91/60 SO0
*6z4 uononnsur [eyueuwe[ddns sjoenyore
yna suejd pasiaal pue eare suedoid je SUI[Iel pue Y[EMSPIS PANTWO 109140y
-eare 95e10)s suedoxd 1e Y[emapis mau “ouf
103 Sulfres pue ge[s 3}215U000 ppe 0} Jusuidinbs pue speusjeW I0qe] PaplAcid J010BU0D UOISSTWI() JUBINSUOD) $90  ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT UBUYNEY] '3 08°s$ +¥102/91/60 SO0
uonduoss(q UOSBIY #Wd)] I010EnU0)) S5UBYD) PAPUSIXH  junoury E31:Tq I =1e17)
jusoreg SAeq 1op1Q aSuey)y pieog d8ueyD
suoneAoudy / Surepoway
00TAD S 941y 08s % 000 000°866°ST $ ¥96°C1€1-$ ¥s 1102/L0/90 YS1H S[epIspne Hog 10L21560
STIEIS papusIXy aSuey) 1oR11U0D) soBuey) $'0D S1e(]/ 1PR1UOD SweN 108nU0)
1oBNUOD seq JuadIsg juaLmy) [e10], # rewiduQ sweN A1[1o8,] #oeforg



Soro14 :20mog

61 30 01 98eq

S102/v1/01

“Fuiqunid
98eurelp oyj se 9zis swres 2y} yojew o} nodsumop Jo uoyedyIpowr paxnba1 spo)

-9po)) Surquunig [euoTjeN AJS1Es 0}

-ou

suoneoiyipows modsumop axew o} Juswidmbe pue sfeusew 10qe] pap1Aoid 101081U0D UOISSTUWI() JUBI[NSUO)) 80  ‘UONONIISUO)) UUAT UBULNEY 0 6V 1S ¥102/91/60 SO0
-ad43 o1ued o2q 03 sI0pLOD sSAI82 UT SrEMPIRY JoOp parmbal opo)
"IO0p MU y)im R00Z# Joop 2oedar pue goQz0# JOOP JUOIJRI0)S WINUIUN[E -ou]
01 aremprey oiued ppe 0} Juswdinbs pue s[ereyew J0qe] popIAoid 1010B1IUOD) JOIIF JUB)NSUOD) 280  ‘Uononxsuo)) UuAT ueuwnned 0 G79'c$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*Qe[ SSouJ[OM
3} 0JUT 113 O} SUOTIEDIJIPOW JOUTUI PaXINbax pue 9z1s 9J1] ST IOJR[NIUIS SOUB[NQUIY
*aousuadxs pue wreidoid feuoneonpa ayr
30UBYUS 0} PIIOPIO SEA ey} JOJR[NULIS SOUR[NQIUE S]EPOUILIOIIR 0} B SSOU[[9M PUE -ou]
yI[eay 01 suonesryipow axyeur o} juswidinbs pue s[eusiew I0qe] pap1Acid 1010e11U0D 1sanbay oUMQ 6.0  ‘UONONISUOD) UUAT Uejned 0 690°1$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*11# uononnsul [ejuswa[ddns s,3091yoIR
01 juensind £qqo] ureur ur 310U JUSIqUIR [O1UOD 0 paxinbar arom sfoued e
-eare uondooar sanexsTuNpe Je s[oued [fem Juiqiosqe -oug
punos jepuonippe xis ppe 03 juswdinbs pue s[eeW JIoqe] papiroid J010ENUCD UOTSSIUI() JUE)NSUO)) /20 ‘UOIIONNISUOD) UUAT Ueuyned] 0 SSZ1$ $102/91/60 SO0
-oA0Qe [ourd
[1em 3113 Hoddns 0y parmbai a19M JBY) SULINJOD SY) PIPIUIO STUIMEBIP [RINIINYITY
-Fuip)ing wooIsse[d 0} suwnjoo [prpueds *ouy
poddns [eimonns omi ppe o} Juswdmbe pue sfelsjew Joge] pspiaoid 1010e1U0D UOTSSIUI() JUB)[NSUOY) 9/(  ‘UONONIISUO) UUAT ueUgne) 0 £60°6$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*apo)) Suiping epuolq syl Aq paxmbai arom s3uifia)
-swaisAs uorssorddns a1iy pue SunySi pajreisul Ajsnorasid
01 suoned1yipowt paxmbal SuI[1ao Jo uone[[RISU "£ZTZ PUR £00Z Swoor juswdimbs -ouJ
10YeAR(2 Ul SUI190 ppe o3 Juswidinbs pue sjeusiewr Joqe] papiaoid I0joeIU0)) IOLIF JUE)NSuc)) G/0  ‘UONONISUO) UUAT UBWINeY 0 LY6v$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*SEQIR |EDTUBYDISW O] SS300€ J9)J3q I0] Papasu 21am suolde 10I0U0)) "SUOTIBOO0] JUBIPAY
any mau 199101d 01 9°¢*8T(1) VAIN 01 uensind pannbo1 Spod aJom SPIR[[Oq [BUOHIPPY
-uononysur [eyusweiddns syoonyore oy juensmd suoide -oug
9]J210U0D ¢ pue SpIe[[oq § PPe 0} Juswdinbe pue s[eLLIEW J0qe] papIAcid J010B1IUOD) UOTSSTUI() JUBJ[NSUO)) /0  ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT Ueuyned 0 169G ¥102/91/60 SO0
uondiossg UOSBOY #WA] J0)0e11U0)) dBUBYD POPUAXF  JuUnoury 9l  IepIQ
juaoieg SAe@ 19pIQ 98uey) preog dFury)d
suoneAOUSY / Suljepoursy
JO0TAD S 2410V 089 % 000 000°866°ST $ P96°CIET-$ 29 1102/L0/90 YSTH S[epIopne| 1o T0LZ1S60
Smels papuaxy Buey) 10BIUOD) saguey) $'0D 2)B(Y/ 10BHUO)) SWEN 10e1U0T)
10B1UOD) skeqq UIISJ u2Im) e10], # reuiSuQ sureN Anjroed #oefoig



Jojo14g :90mog

61 30 1T 23eq

ST102/¥1/01

*90UB)SISaI SUIR[J INOY | Sy 193U O] ISPIO Ul
uswenmbal (9)['£10T 2I98L £00Z 9P0D SUIpNIng BPLOL] € Sem 23URYD SUIRY MOPUIM

*[99]S 0] WINUTWNJE WOI} (Z0Z# WOO0Y Ul SWwel] -ouf
mopura ade[deI pue saowar 03 Juswdmnbe pue sfeusiew I10qe] papiacid I010enUCD) IOLIY JUB)NSUOY) 60  ‘UONOMIISUO)) UUAT Ueuney 0IS‘1$ $102/91/60 SO0
-a8ueyo uonemSiyuod onewweIdoid o) anp
gare doid 55USIOS 0] PIAOWISI SEM JIOMIONP [BITUBYIIW PIJRIOOSSE PUB POOY SWITL]
*Pa1BaId PIOA
oy orepowrodoe 03 dous)unod 2y} Jiomax 01 pue eare doxd 9oua1ds w01y pooy sumy *ouy
UOTIEIISUOWISP 30USTOS daowal 0} Juswidmbs pue sfensjew toqe] papraoid 1010enuo) IO JUB}NSUOD) 160  ‘uononnsuo)) uuf uewgnedy 6ZZ'1$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
-afeurep woly uoyeSul U] IojeAm PIY[IYD pasodxs 199101d 01 paninbai [ele]y
-8uisnoy [ejow s -ouf
auN[ Jorem PIYIYo pasodxe 19409 01 Justdinbe pue s[ewslew 10qe] paplaoid I010E1jU0)) UOISSTUI() JUBIMSUOY) 060  ‘UONONISUOY) UUAT UBUNEY €10°1$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*WOOI IS[10q IO} UOISIAI 100D pue ITe dn oxew panmbar apo)
“wo0I I3[10q 0} JOOP -ouyg
PAI2ANO] ppe 0} uoIsiAal axew 0} juswidinba pue s[esrew Joqe] papiacid 1010B1UOY) UOISSIWIQ) JUB)NSUOY) 680  ‘UONONIISUOY) UUAT UeLNEY or07$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*3[qe1 oyt peey Lppedord 01 panmbai a1em sNNpuod pue xoq 100[] "BlEp
pue 1omod yim paj s1 901330 s,[edrourd o) ul S[qe) 90USI9JUOD YF ‘UOTNPPER U] "OIpMIS
AL ® Se [[eY 21moa] ul 25e)S 9sn 0 |00YdS MO[[e [[14 JINPUOD PIJBIDOSSE PUB X0q I00]
*JOBRIUOD [RUISLIO U] POPNoUT -ouy
10U $9%0q JOO[J [euonIppe ppe 01 Juswdinbs pue s[eusiew J0qe] paplaoid 1010811UCD) jsanboy JoumQ 480  ‘UOTIONIISUO) UUAT UBLIINE 998°G$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*KyuSsun [emgons nayp Sunoedun noym way) y3nonyy
ssed oy Surdid a3sem proe ayj Joj mof[e Jou pIp uonemSiFuod pue oz1s 3unooj Junsxy
+g Suipping 1e Surdid 31sEM PIOE 9)EPOWILIOIOE 0] IOPIO UT SUOTIEPUNO] 9)910U0D -oug
gunsixa ayj 03 UOISIARI ayew o} Juswdinbe pue sfeusieur Joqey papiaoid IojoenU0) UONIPUO)) UISSIIOJU() 980  ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT UBUIIMEN 96.°c$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
-arendosdde
sea sa10ads JuelsIsal 0 suONMNISNS S1J199ds Sxew 01 UOISIR( “otwapids Ay anym
oy £q pajorduwt azom Tey) se10ads snolewmnu paynuapt wes) adesspue| 10sfoxd yim
SYSTA AIOSINU 931) ‘UOLIPPE UI ‘PIq 9y} Jayje parmbai atom suotstaal jured JHJAQ
‘sjuswernbai uonediur pasearous pannbai suonmusqns
pue safuey)) -orwapridsjuoneisayur A[J ANYM S} pue SUTUUR]J [BIUSUIUOIIAUY PUe
uon09101J [RIusIUONAUY Jo Jusrpeda( oy £q parsenbai seSueyd 0) onp suonMINSqNS -oug
pue sofueys Surdeospue] axyew 01 Juswdinba pue sfeuwIEW JOqE] poplAoid 10)01jUCD 1senbay] JeumQ G80  ‘UOTOMIISUO)) UUAT ueuljned 0 681°LTS ¥102/91/60 SO0
uonduosaq UOSBOY #WAN] 1010e11U0)) 28URyD POPUAIXY  JUNOWY eq IPIO
jusorsg SAe@ 19pIQ 98uey) pieog oSuey)
suoteAoUy / Surjepowsy
J00TAD S PAIY 085 % 00°0 000°866'ST $ P96°C1£1-$ 69 110¢/L0/90 YS1H 2[epIopne Hoj 10L21560
Smelg papusixyg a8uey) 19e1U0D) sefuey) $°0D QlB(/ 19BNUCD SWEN 10BIUOD
10B1U0D) ske(q JUSDISJ juoLIny) B10], # rewiduQ N Anfoeq #oofo1g



Joro1g :90mog

61 30 21 23eg

S102/v1/01

98€°Cre$
“IOPUIA 2SNOY-UI INO JO SIWI] 91301358 O SPI9OXs JUSWAIBQR SIY) JO nJeA "JIOPUSA
preog [ooyog £q psuojrad 3q 0} [BAOWISI S01SAGSE Y1 10Y Po[ed sue[d uononnsuo)
¢ pue ‘z ‘1 sSulpjing woyj s[eusjeul *ouy
Suureiuod sojsaqse daowar o juswidinbe pue sfeusiew Joqe] papiaoid 1010B1UOYD) 1sonbay] UMD GIT  ‘UONONISUO) WUAT Uewyned] 0Z1 186°60€$  ¥102/91/60 SO0
-8uner Iop1od
urejurews o} paxmbeI 3pod s Joop Siy 10 Suljel pue [9qe] amutui oz “Sunel a1y
B 9ARY JOU PIP JOOP S1y} A[2jeUNnpIojun jnq ‘Owel] pue I00p pstel DS I0J pa[[ed Sue[d
il
PUue I00p Pajel 11 SINUIW ()7 B YIlm d0e[dal PUB 100D ,JUSI01Jo0)) UOISSTWSURL], -ouy
punog, DLS [eroads aoerdar 03 Juswdinbe pue sfensjews Joqe] papiaoid 1030enU0) IOLI JUENSUOD) 0T ‘uononnsuo)) uuk weuyned] 0 755°2$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*SJUSWINOOP JIBIJUOD UO UMOYS JOU SI9M SIYINIMS mO[J parmbal apo)
*S9YONMS MO[J JOJBAS]S § 0] Summ “ouy
[e9113095 pue 3IMpuod ppe o3 jusuudmbs pue sjeLSIeUI 10qE] PaplAcid 1010B1IUOD) UOISSTUIQ) JUB][RSUOD) €0l  ‘UOTIONISUOD) UUAT UBWNed 0 S6EPS ¥102/91/60 SO0
*1¢Z Suipjing WooIsse[o
3L JO SIOO]J PIIY) PUEB PUOD3S UO NIMPUOD PIJBIJOSSE PUE S[[3Q PINIWO SUB[
*17 Suiping UIOOISSE[O MU *ouy
1e s[19q a8ueyp ssejo ap1aoxd o) Juswdinbe pue serrsjew Joqe] papiaoid 1010e11UCD UOISSIWI() JUB)NSUOD) Z0]  ‘uomoNIsuo)) uuk| ueunned 0 IWITI$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*SUONIED0] 98BUIRIP JOOI 103331 J0U PIP SSUIMEBIP I[ING-SE WNISBUWAL)
“wid)sAs 95eUTRID M3U 0] SUTRID JOOI ,} SUNSTXd -ouf
oM} s,wriseduifs sy 100uu0d 03 Jusurdinbs pue s[eusrew Joqe] papiaoid 10j0enUOY UOTJIPUO)) USISIIOJUN) 101  ‘uononnsuo)) uuk| ueunneyy 0 8G9 1T1$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
*sIoysINSu1Ixa 211y paxmbal spod pantwo suelq
*SWOOI SUIYOBUI I0JBAR]S PUE [BILI109[9 ‘[BITUBYOSU Ul S]9YORIq -ouy
pue s1oysmsunxe a1y 1 ppe o1 juswdinbe pue s[eLvIEW J0ge] paplacid 1010B1UCD UOISSILI() JUBYNSUOD) 001  ‘uononnsuo)) UuAT ueuynedy 0 G6S°1$ $102/91/60 SO0
-soas9]s Surdid sed (1°9'T°2 UON993S $S VJIAN) Po1inbal Spod papiwo sue(d
'@ Suip[Ing Ul SIA3[S pPajR[aX “ouy
pue Suidid se8 your 7 ppe o1 yuswdinbs pue sjeuslews Joqe] papiaoid JojoE1UOD) UOISSIWQ) JUB[MSUOC)) 860  ‘UONONNSUO)) UUAT UBLIINEY] (oA B 2 A 74 ¥102/91/60 SO0
-o8eudis pajeral pue SISUSIMSUNXS 311] ¢ PONIWO SUB[J
*apo)) Suip[ing epuojq ay) Aq pannba: se suS1s [euorjeuLIOjUT JOYSINFUNIXD “ouy
211§ [RUOIIPPE & [[eISul 0} Juswdmbs pue sfeuRjEW Joqe] papiaold 1010B1U0D) UOISSTUI() 1UBI[NSUOD) [60  ‘UOTIONISUO)) UUAT Uewned 0 yor$ ¥102/91/60 SO0
uonduose UOSBOY #W)] Jojoenuo)) ISURYD PSPUSIXY  IUNOWY Jqeg  IPIO
juooreg SAeq IepiQ oSuey) prog 3Suey)
suoneAOUYY / Sutjopouwtey
F00TAD S =AY 086 % 000 000'866°ST § ¥96'C1€1-$ 9L 1102/L0/90 YS1H S[epIepne Log 10L21S60
SEIS papusixyg J8uey) 10B1U0D) sefuey)) $'0°D 91B(]/ 10B1UOD) QWEN] 10eluUon
10BINUOD) sheQq JudIag jua1m)) [el0L # ewsuQ sweN Anfioeg #109lo1g



Jojo1q 90mog

6130 €1 28eg

S102/v1/01

‘Juswermbai £njus jo juiod of8urs 10§ sreudordde jou sem 143ioy 90uSj 100§ () MO

Juswarinbar Anus jo jurod sj8urs aareserd o -ou]
suonyeojipous Jygiey 9ouaj ayew o3 juswdinbe pue sfeusjeur ‘Ioqe] papiaoid 1010e11U0)) UOISSTWI() JUBI[NSUOD) 080  ‘UOLONISUO)) UUAT uewIned 0 86.$ ¥102/60/21 L00
6vS‘ELS
*58RUIBIP 9JESUSPUOD JOJ SUOISIAOIA IPNOUT JOU PIP STUIMEBI(]
"g uipping “oug
01 s[jemAIp uonesuspuod ppe 01 jusuidinbs pue s[eLsIEW ‘Toge] 9p1ao1d 01 1010eNU0)) UOISSIUWI() JUBI[NSUO)) €21  ‘UondNISUO)) UUAT uewne] 0 £ZZ11$ ¥102/12/01 900
*p1q oY Jo swm 8y} Je payedionue 2doos eulSiio oyp puo£kaq d1om sINO pue sayored
snoloumy] °qe[s 91219u0d JunsTXa 9Y] Jo uonIpuod Jood ay) payidure soeds [eurdIo
ay ur juswdmba pio ay Jo UOIIBOO[SI 3Y) PUB SINI[TIN PUNOIZISPUN JO UOCHIE[[RISUY
“ys1uly 10073 LD A 03 gefs Sunsixa sy jo Sur[eAs]-yes pue uoneredaid “ouy
reuonippe unoyred oy juswdinbe pue sjeueleul ‘10qe] 9p1ac1d 01 1030BNUCD UORIPUO)) UISSIIOJUN) 221  ‘UonONNSuo)) UUAT UBUINEY 0 LEL6TS ¥102/12/0T 900
*ul] 211J 23U I 10TJu0d Aruurxoxd
ploae 03 peninbal seam uTeUI 19495 ST JO UONEIO[RY "PAdOJeASp SIom SIUSWINIOP
uB1s9p 9y} SWII} SY) JB UMOUNUN SeM UTBW 2I1j punoiSIspun Jo UC1Bo0] 198X
“3UI[ 9IT] YIIA JOT[JUOD PIOAE O] SUI| ouy
A1eyues punoi8ispun ajeo0[a1 0} Juswdinbs pue sjeLsiew ‘Ioqe] ap1A0Id 0) J010BIIUOD UONIPUO)) USSSIIOJU() 121  ‘UOTONISUO)) UUAT UeugNEY o1 ¥¥8°62$ $102/12/01 900
-j0] Sunyred 19yoeS) MOU AU} UT SIED pUE SY[EMSPIS ‘FuUIp[ing ay) Sutute)s 1oyem [[om
‘wa)sAs parddns 1o1eM £110 B 0] H2AUOD pue wis)sAs parpddns
124 9y jo sired sjeredes 01 A1eSSO09U 2B SUOTIESIJIPOIA] "UISISAS UOTIBSILT SUTSIXD ouy
a1 03 suonedIpow xjeur 01 Jusuidinbe pue s[eLLIEW J0qE] 9p1acld 0] 1010BNUCD UOTIPUOY) USISAIOJU() 021  ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT Uelyney 0 /PSGS 102/12/0T 900
*SUOT)IPUOD SUNSIXS O) NP PSIJIPOL dIom SABMIOOP J1Xa pue Adoued Jo Uo1ed0
‘g 3uip[ing 03 uoneuLod Adoues JOj S[1e1ep [BINIONIS SPNIOUI 10U PIp STULMBI]
g Suipying ur s100p 11x2 yuou je uSisop Ldoued *oug
P319A0D 3} 0 SUOISIALI Sxew 0} juswdmbe pue seusjewr ‘Ioqe; ap1aoid 0} 1010B1UOY) UOISSTWI() JUB}NSUOD) 611  ‘UONONIISUO,) UUAT UBLINEY 0 987.°9% $102/12/0T 900
*syuswsImbar (I 199U 0) JUIDTFINSUI 29 O} PAUTULISRP sem ugisap [eurSug
-9ouendwod vV 10J ZZ8# WOo0y] -oug
WOoOoNSAI S,uswionm Ajipows 03 Juswdinbe pue speueewr ‘Joqe| 9piaoid 01 J010BIUOD JoLF JUB)MSUO)) $I1  ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT UeUgNEY] 0 11v$ $102/12/0T 900
uonduossq UOSBOY #WSN] 10)0e13U07) 98URYD PIPUNXY  JUNOUIY Aeq@ BpIO
jusoleg SAeq IoplQ oSuey) preog dBuey)
SuoIEAOUSY / Sul[opoway
001D S =AY 08¢ % 00°0 000°866°ST $ v96°CIET-$ v8 1102/L0/90 YB1H o[epIspne] Hog T0L21S60
smels papuaixyg S8uey) 10enUO)) se8ueyD ENeye) 3re(y/ 19ENRUO) SWeN 10eluoy
JoRNUOD) sfeq JuadI5g juaLIN)) eIoL # rewiduQ sureN Apioeq #aforg



Jojo14g :90mog

61 30 ¢1 988g

S10Z/v1/01

-paxmbai sem Surjoordrem juswuyoee
Ioppe] maN "pooe[del pUB POAOWISI 9q O} PR PUB BLIRILIO USISSP INO 399U Jou
PIp SI9ppE] poyy1oads oy Jey) PIUTULISIEP Sem 11 ‘SIOPPE[ POIUNOW JOOI JOJ PI[[ed sue|d

*SISPPE[ SS900E MU JB SJUSWIYJR)E P31[0q A[[BOTHSA 3} -oug
uo s19A00 uonensuad opiaoid o3 juswdinbs pue s[euerEw 10qe] 3p1A0Id 07 J0)OENUOD UOTSSIWI() JUB)NSUO)) 0I]  ‘UOHONIISUOD) UUAT Uenyned] 0 vL$ S102/61/S0 800
‘pIepuels A11SNpul SAOQE 29 O} PIUTULISISP puB
Poren[eA? 210Mm /G- S,# SIOpIO agueyd o1j103ds 0] pauSisse §1500 usping 10qe[ [eUISLQ
‘uonjena aoueInsul parinbar £101MEIS YIM 90UBULIOJUOD Ul PUE 9]qRUOSERI ‘Jle)
9Q 0} PoUTULISOP SEA Jey) S[NP3YdS 91kl ULIOJIUN B O} SUONBN0TIU JO JNSaI & S J1pa1) “oug
*/.G-1 S,# S1op10 95ueyD 0} PoUBISSE $1S00 UAPIN] JOGE] 10 1TPaId papiacid 1030e11U0D) jsenboy 1oumQ GOT  ‘UOTONIISUOY) UUAT Uewyned 0 912°17-% S102/61/S0 800
*9NPaYds YSIUTY oY) UOC UMOYS
j0u a1om S3UIIe0 oy Afeoiy1oads ‘sTfemITels 3ty ul sSUI[Iso payiwo spuswndop usisaQg
‘S[[oMIIE)S -oug
Jousiur ut s3ui[ieo prey ppe 03 juswidinbe pue syeLsrew ‘xoqey sp1aoid o1 1030e1U0) UOTSSTWI() JUB)NSUOD) 0P0  ‘UOHONISUOD) UUAT ueuyned] 0 88/.9$ S102/61/S0 800
*A9U)1SISU0D
Suner o1y 9dA) [[em UTEIUTRW 0} STUSWINNDAI sse[S S5UBYD 01 P3JORIIp SeA I0JENUOD
*Jy81pe11y INOY | 03 SINUIW (7 pareduws) woy “ouy
siuewannbal Suize[8 a8ueyd o juswdmbe pue ‘s[eusiew ‘I0qeR] Papiacid 1010BIU0D UOISSIUI() JUBINSUO)) 620  ‘UOTDONISUOD) UULT ueuwyned 0 288'87$ G102/61/S0O 800
901°ZETS
*SUWI9)SAS pUnos paimbal eLIS)Id SU) PAJIIWO STUSWAJOP J0BIIUOD)
‘surg)sAs uoneoyidure -ouj
punos wooIsse[o ¢ [relsut 0} juswdmbe pue sjeusieur ‘oqey apiaoid 03 103081U0D UOISSIWU() JUBI[NSUOD) 171 ‘uondonnsuo)) uuk uewyned 0 S61°GS$ ¥102/60/21 L00
‘pomuad seam uoneoo] mau pasodod ayy Suifrelsp ISy Uy
*1 Surpying ui pajeoo| [dued Jojerounuue SunSIXs S ISPISU0D 10U PIp sue[d 1081U0))
*UOTIEDO0] M3U O} PIJEIO[AI 3q
01 popesu T Sulp[ing ur pajeoo] A[[BUISLIO [sUBJ UONEIO] 4dU © 0 [sued uoneOUNUUER ol
Jojeisuad Sunsixa ajeoo[al 03 juswdinbe pue s[elerew ‘10ge] ap1aoid 03 1010e17U0D) UOISSTW() JUB)NSUOD) $Z1  ‘UONONISUO) UUAT UBULNEY] o1 189°0€$ ¥102/60/21 L0O
-adoos pazmbai spnout 0] Zg# ISV UT Pasiaal a1om sSuimelq
“B119)U0 USISOp pUE 3pOD Y} JO SJUSWS[S paImbal 959y) Spn[oul 10U pIp sSuimeIq
‘gonms odure; yoxunds anj & pue suSts 11xs [euomppe ‘Funydiy 1%s I0119IXd
‘s19yeads WODI2)UT ‘OIPNE PAOUBYUS PIPN[OUI SUOISIAYY "8 Sulpfing O} SUOIsIAaI -ouf
pUe SUOKIPPE [BOLIIOI[S oew o} juswidinbe pue sfewsyeul ‘Joqe] ap1aoid 0y 1010e1U0D) UOISSTUI() JUB)[NSUOD) LJIT  ‘UOmonInsuo)) UuAT uewynedy 0 991°66$ ¥102/60/21 LOO
uonduosa UOSBIY #WN] 10)0e1U0)) 95URY) PAPUSIXY  JUNOWY areq  Iep1Q
Juooreg SAe@ opiQ 98ury) preog 8uey)
SuonNBAOUSY / Surepoway
A00TAD ST =AY 08S % 00°0 000°866°ST $ ¥96°C1€1-$ 16 1102/L0/90 Y3iH S[epIapne| HOJ T10L21S60
smels pspuaxg a8uey) 10BIIUOD) soguey) $'0D ale(y/ 19R1U0Y) SWeN 19B1UC))
10BIUOD) seq JUDIJ JueLIN) e10], # [ewidugp sureN Anfoeg #oofoig



go1014 :901n0g

61 30 GT 28ed

S10Z/¥1/01

*00T J9pIQ 28UBY)) UI PAPN[OUI 10U I0M SISYSIMSUNXD [EUOLIPPE 33T,
*SJUSUINDOP UONONUSUOD 9y} U0 UAOYS Jou Inqg ‘Juswidinbe parmnbai a1om sioysmFunxy

*sxoysm3unxs -oug
a11j feuonIppe [ [ ppe 01 jusuidinbe pue s[eLISIEW “JOqR] 9p1A0Id 03 JOJORIUOD UOISSILIQ) JUB)NSUCY) €1 ‘UONONISUOD) UUAT UBUNe) 0 162°1$ c10Z/61/S0 800
*UOTJOSUUOD
juswredop 9113 MoU 0] §S900€ ap1A01d 0] PRIBOO[aI 2q 0] PIPIJU 30USJ Funsixy
-g Buipying Je 2ous} Junsixa “ouy
01 suoneolyIpow axyew o} jueurdinbs pue s[erelew ‘Joge] spiaoid 03 J010BNUOY UOISSTWI() JUBI[MSUCD) €€ ‘UoONONISUO) UUAT uewne)] 0 5zZ'1$ S102/61/S0 800
*9po)) UONUIARILJ 911 pUOL] 7/ VJAN JO uonejoia
u1 sem g SUIp[INg Ul pa[[eISUI aul| S Mau Jy1 Tey) paynusp! Jusuntedsq Suip[ing
g Suipying 18 I0pIIO0D §SAIF ouy
Suisso1o aui| se§ mau a1ed0[ar 0} Justudinbo pue s[ewvIRW ‘I0gE] Sp1Acid 0} 10J0B1U0D) JOLIF JUB)NSU0D) Z€T  ‘UONONSUO)) UUAT UBugned] 0 ore‘8s S102/61/S0 800
‘[eAOUISI SJURUOD SUIP[ING PAPN[OXS J9BIIUCD UOHI[OWS(] “UOIH[OWRD
01 1o11d POAOWISI 9q 0 PSPaSU JBY) N0 SAOW SYJ WOIJ SLIGSP il Paffy sea ¢ Suipiing
-uomowap o3 Joud ¢ Suipying -oug
WOIJ [BAOWSI SLIGAP il [0OYDS Sy} ISIssE 0f s1a)sdwunp (z) 9p1aoid 03 1010B1UOD 1sonbayf JoumQ 1€]  ‘uononysuo)) uukg ueuwrned 0 090°1$ S102/61/S0 800
“UOHIT[OWP JOJ PI[Npayos
S3uIp[INg YIBoWIapuUN paLIng aIom A3y] 1Y) YOns seam UOHEROO[ 119Y], "PIq 3y} JO swi}
SY) T8 PAUILLISIOP US3] SABY JOU PINOD SIDTAISS d1ISSWOp pue a1y unsixs jo ypdeq
*9po)) Suip[ing epLO[] 2y} 199W1 0] pue 10] Suryred
ASU SY) YIIM SIOI[JUOD PIOAE O} UOTIeAd[R Jodesp yonuu € e paoejdal aq 0} pasu pue
pdop sreudorddeu) ue e puno a1om sa1AISS Sunsixs 9y, g SuIp[ing 0} SO1AISS dul| -oug
a11y pue Iejesm mau apiaoid o) jusurdinbe pue s[eLRteW Ioge] Sp1A0Id 0} 1010BIUOD) UOTHIPUOY) USISOIOJU) 621  ‘UOTIONISUOD) UUAT ueuymney] 0 $80°6V$ ST02/61/SO 800
-sp1aoxd 14 [oued uoIsIA © Jey) uonodajold reuonIppe syi psysenbax
PUE SI00D P[OS 2U} YIIA SUISOUOD JUeolTuSis passa1dxa SIOJRISUILIPE [00YoS
-FuIm ANENSIUTWIPE MU 3Y] Ul SIOOP pajel -ou
ayouwss anuur (0Z) 61 29e[da1 0} Juowdinbs pue sppnsrew ‘Toqe] 9p1aoid 03 1010ENU0) 1sanboy] JeumQ QIT  ‘UOTIONNSUOD) UUAT ueuyne) 0 295°22$ S102/61/S0 800
-100d
Kpeuranxa s1 g Suipqing 1e juted I01I91X3 SY) JO UONIPUOD [[BISAO 9Y], "UOIOILIISUOD
£q peroedun seare 10119)x3 A[uo juted pue ysjed 0} 101081IUOO 10] PI[[RI SUB[
g Suip[ing psjeAOUAX -oug
A[mau jo J01191%s 9y Juted o3 Juswidmbo pue s[euereW Joge] apiroid 03 J0joRNUOD) 1sanboy JoumQ IIT  ‘uononmsuo)) uui| ueuyneyy 0 02S°11$ S102/61/S0 800
uondussaq UOSBSY #WaI] 1010e1u0)) 95uRy) PIPUAIXY  JUnoOWy oreg  IopiQ
juooreg SAe@ 19p1Q oSuey) preog oSuey)
SUOTIBAOUDY / Sul[opouray]
Y00IAD SeQ=2AN0Y 085 % 00°0 000866°ST $§ ¥96°C1E1-$ 86 1102/L0/90 YSTH o[epIepneT 1o T0LZTS60
smels papuaixyg a8uey) 10BIJUOD) saduey) 'O Q1B(/ 10BNUOD) SuwieN 1oenuo’
10BIIUOD) skeq JUCRICE | uaImy) B10L, # reuiduQ aureN ANoe #109fo1g



Foroig :90mog

61 30 91 35ed

S102/v1/01

SES'ES
*3pod
£q paninbax 9q 0} PaUTILIOP SEA 105UUOISIP JO SUBSW SIY], ' SuIp[ing Spasy Jeyp
901AISS [BOIIIOS[O AOUSISWSS JOF J0SUUOISIP JO SUBSW Spnjout jou pip sueld ewduQ
' Surp[ing U 901AISS [BOL0S[e Aouadiows ouy
o 03 uonedIpow oxew 0} Juswidinbo pue sfeLsEW ‘Joqe] paplaoid 1010BIIUOD) UOTJIPUO,) USISAIOJU() Zb1  ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT ueULne)] 0 GEGes S10Z/$2/90 600
909°c61°€-$
*Z90°£8T$ JO JUNOUIE 3Y) UT 19LISI(] [00YDS 91 03 SSUIAES Xe}
® pajussaidar uonediomed ureigorg -enyea 19ENUOD [BUISLIO 91 JO 96 61 parussaidar
uonedionyed s,uuiT uewygney ‘uonedronred weiSoxd JO( 103 SMO[[e J0RIUOD
96'190°L81$ sBuireg xe[,
8€°669°L11°€$ JO SI13pIQ aseyom{ 1011
1pa1d suraes
xe) pererosse 3y pue weiSold (JO) 2SeYdINg Isum( 101K Y} 03 d[qeInquye -ouy
sSuiAes 10§ paisnipe aq [[BYS OUJ ‘UOTIONIISUCD) UUAT UBWNEY YIlM JOBIIUOD Y], 1s9nbay] JoumnQ Ob1  ‘UONONNSUOY) UUAT UBULNEY 0 19L90€°€-$  S102/61/S0 800
*SUOTIEDIJIPOW JOUTUI
papasu uerd Sunixs ayj jey) paynuapl jusureda Surp[ing sy ‘Uononnsucd Suung
*g Suip[ing JoJ $30149p SUNIX3 [EUOTIIPPE (Z) PPE 01 PUB S90IASD “oug
11X3 PSIBUIWNY[I () 91290[a1 0] Justudmnbs pue s[eusiew ‘Joqe| ap1acid 03 J0JBIUOD UOISSTWI() JUB)I[NSUO)) Q€] ‘uononnsuo)) wuk uewined 0 Gez'cs S102/61/SO 800
-SSUIMBIp 9y} UO UOTIBUIPIOOD
[BUOISUSUIIP JO YOB[ € 0} anp AIESS300U SEM JUSUNSN{DE SWIOS ‘SWO00ISSe] 6T U “dn 108
WOOISSB[O WEBWS 9y} Jo sourwIopad 3y 0] [eonLO §1 Juswudi[e pIeoq Joxrew ‘1030a{01g
*s10193fo1d pajunow U190 mau oy Wim usife Appedoud jou pip 1By -ouy
SpIeoq IIeul (1) 91800[a1 01 Justudmbs pue sfeusiew ‘xoqe| ap1aoxd o3 1010enU0) JOLIF] JUB)NSU0D) OFT  ‘UONONESUC)) UUAT UeULNe 0 S A4 S102/61/S0 800
*$901A9p Jonys
Kousgroure paxmbai jo1juod 1eys sjusuodod [Bo1IS19 109101d I SISA0D [oUR]
*SYSOp UOTJBIISUOUIDP ,SISYORa] “oug
18 s19A09 [aued yzomases ppe 01 jusuudinbe pue s[eusEWw “1oqe] 9p1ao1d 01 J0joRHUOD UOISSTUI() JUBINSUO)) GST  ‘UOTIONISUO)) UUAT uBuLnEd 0 686$ S102/61/S0 800
uonduoseg UOSE Y #WS)| Jo10enU0)) 9SUByD POPUAXY  Junouwry aeg  I8piQ
Jusoreg SAeq@ 1op1Q ofuey) preog 3Buey)
suoteAouSy / Surepoursy
A00TAD S =AY 089 % 00°0 000866°ST $ ¥96°C1ET-$ SO1 1102/L0/90 YS1H Sepsspne Log 10LZ1S60
SmelS PpapusIXyg fuey) 19B1UO0D) sefuey) S°0D QB(Y/ 10BIUOCD) SWweN 10enuoy
10BNUOD sfeq JUSDINJ jus1INy) e10L, # rewiuQ sweN Anfoeg #09fo1g



gojo1g :901mog

6130 L1 98eg S102/%1/01
759°68%
“SUOTIOdUUOD Aemd[em SUIPJINg [Je J& paIinbal spod S1 U0i10s101d 187em urey
'8 Suip[ing “oug
01 SIOUOATP Jojesm urel pue siopng urel ppe o1 Juswdinbs pue sjeuojew ‘I0qe] SpIAOI UOTSSTW() JUR}NSUOD) pp]  ‘UOTIONIISUOD) UUAT ueugned] 0 8LLG$ G102/82/L0 010

-sSUIMEBIP JOBIUOD UO UMOYS J0U a1oM s1oysm3unxa a1y panmbai spo)

"0z Sulp[ing “ouy
ur s1oysSurIXs a1 [euonippe 11 ppe 01 1uswdmnbs pue s[eloew I10qe| SpIACL] UOTSSIWI() JURIASUOD) €1 ‘UONONISUO)) UUAT ueulnE)y 0 1S2°1$ G102/82/L0 010
‘191894

Io1EM 10Y 91 10J 109UUOISIP JO SUBaW paInbal 9po2 ay) paNIwo sSULMBIP 10810

*g SuIp[Ing Ul 13789y JoJeM 10 -ou|
M3U I0] YOIIMS JOIUUOISIP Patedipap e ppe 01 Juswdimbs pue s[eusiew Joqe[ 9p1aoig UOISSTWI() JUB)[MSUOD) 6€1  ‘UONONSUC)) UUAT UBUNEY 0 VA ZAAS $102/82/L0 010
*Kdourd paIoA0d IA JOT[JUOD JOSIIP UI SEA UOIBIO] 301ASPD ULB[E 3114

*Kdoued PaIsA0d MU SY YNA 1II[JUOD Ul Sea TeY) SuIp[ing UOTBNSIUTWIPY MU -ouf
9y UO 901AJP ULIB[E 91 [BLISIX2 3182031 01 juswidinbs pue S[RLSIEW ‘I0q8] 9P1A0I UOTSSTUI() JUB)[NSUO)) $0I  ‘UOTIONIISUOD) UUAT Ueuyned| 0 00S°1$ S102/82/L0 010
‘PRAOWUAI SEM 9D1AI9S 9 [NuUn
poaedun ojod sy punore eare a1y 1J9[ J010enu0) ‘sndured plo ayp JO SPIS YHOU 3y}
Po1 18y 9014198 a5E1[0A Y31y pajunowt ojod aAowal 0] pajedionue uey) 195U0] Y003 Tdd

*$1S00 PaseaIdul “ouy

w1 Sunnsaz aouanbas Jo no yyom Suiaed op o3 yuswdinbs pue S[ELIIEW ‘IOGER] 9PIAOCI] UOTIPUO)) USISIIOJU[Y 960  ‘UOIINIISUO)) UUAT UBULINED] 0 990°6$ C102/82/L0 010
*uI001 pus peay Y} jo uonejdwod Ljpuwm sy} pake[op

jeys g Suipping ur pajenui sedueyd WNNOLLMO 0] Inp pajsnipe oq 03 pey weld Suiseyq

*Buiuuna pue dn wioysAs oty deoy
01 poxnbaI 21om SOIIA UOHEIIUNWIOD d5e1[0A 0] 3y Jo Suronds Arezodwa], “weid ouy
Surseyd uonesrunuwod Lem-om) 25ueyd o1 justudinbs pue sfensrew ‘10qE] SpiA0ld 1sanbayy JoumQ 990  ‘UOTIONISUO)) UUAT Ueuyney] 0 £66°65$ S102/92/L0 010
*soun[d19SIp [BOI109[2
PUE [BIMOV)TYOIE 3Y) US9MIA] SJBUIPIOOD AJOSLI0 JOU PIP SIUSWINOOP 10BIIU0D

‘s8utmerp
[BOLI09[0 SYJ UO UMOYS JOU INg ‘SSUTMBIP [BINJO)IYIIE S} UO UMOYS SIOUIqRD BIPIUL “ouy
01 BIEP PUR IDTAISS [EJINIV[S “NNPUod Ppe 0} Juswdinba pue s[eulewW ‘JOqe] 9p1A0Id UOISSTWI() JUBJ[NSUO) 910  ‘UONINISUC)) UUAT UBULNE] 0 Z79€°C1$ S102/8Z/L0 010
uondiossg UOSBY #WSN] Iojoenuo)) 9Suey) PSPUANXY  Junoury aeq  I19pIO
ooeg sfeq opip oSuey) preog oSuey)
suoneaouay ; Surjepouway
J001AD S =2AIY 08S % 00°0 000°866°ST $ 961 T-$ [ 110¢/L0/90 YSTH S[epIopne uoy T0LZ1560
smels pspuaixy a3uey) 10B1jUOD) souey) 0D 3le(/ 198IU0D) duweN j0eluos

10BIUOD) skeqq U019 juaLny) e10], # [ewisizo sureN Anfoeq #100f013



ool :901n0¢

61 30 81 8eq

S10Z/v1/01

L68°09%

“pI0JSY JO JooUISUY oY) AQ POPUSUIIUIODSI SeM JO] SURjIed mau
31} JO UOTIONIISUOD 03 Joud S| J3jeM DTISOWIOP ISAY) JO Tuewadedey ‘uonTpuod I00d
£30A U1 9I0m SUIP[ING UOHEIISIUTWPE PO Y] PUNOIE BAIE SY) UI SAUI] Iajem Funsiy

‘wniseuwAS oy SUTAISS JUT] I9JEM DTISSUIOP Youl

(£) 30 199} Teaun] o0z Aprewrxoidde [reisut of juswdinbe pue speLIIEW ‘IOqR] SPIACLY
*sam1onus 95euURIp MIU JO UONIPPE S JO SAISN[oUl ‘paIinbar sem

ugisop o8euTRIp 9y} JO UONEDIJIPOJAl "} PIISAOOUN 95BUTRIP 9Y) 0] UOHBABOXS [1UN
PAUTULISIOP JOU SBA YUB( 10Np SUIISIXS 3} JO UOHEBAS[S PUe UOLeo0] ‘udissp s3eurerp
10[ Sunjred MoU oY} YA JO1[JUOD UT 3q 03 PSUILLISISP SeA YUeq 10np (11099 SUnSIXy

queq
10np [BoWOoP punoiSiepun SuKSIXS Ue IM 1I1[JUOD PIOAE O JINJONnselul 33eurerp
pue samjonms dSfeureIp [euonIppe [[eisul o3 juswudinbs pue sjeLRIEW ‘JOQR] S9PIAOGI]

‘sjuspms pue JJels ayi Jo speau Sneurrer3oxd a1 woddns 01 Anouiqes ur-jjing
[euonippe papasu sooueridde [enuspisar oy surejuod yeyy wooissed Hoddns 47

‘9)ms
HASH (112 wooy ur Anauiqed snjdins [eisur 03 Juswdinba pue sfesIew J0qE] 3p1AOIY
‘UONB[NSUT SAOWRI A[9JES 0} JOJORIIUOD JUSWS)E]R I0] SUT]

31 PAIBABOXS I01ORIJUOY) “SIUI] I9Jem PR[[IYS punoIdiopun sy JO SIPIS YO O} S§A008
10011p pannbei uonensui odid 153eM PRIYD SUTUTEIUOD SOSIGSE U} JO TUSWAIRQY

*UOIIB[NSUT SOJSA]SE JO [BAOUIAI JES IO

Soul| 19Jem PI|[IYD PIO AU PUNOIE 3J2AROXS 01 Juswdinbs pue sjeusIeUI ‘I0QER] 9PIAOI]
*SUOTJEpUNOJ

MU 1M DIJUOD PIOAE 0} paImbal sem Yueq 1onp [EJ1)OI]S PIUOPUBJE JO [EAOWUSY

‘suorjepunoy Adoued PaIoA0d M3U U UYIIA 101[JUOD UL Sem

ey} jueq JONPp [BOLI109]e pSUOpuUR|e dA0waI 0] Juswdinbs pue s[eleew ‘10qe] SP1ACI]
*s1yS1] 9qoIs ULE[e

any AouoFiaws oy 01 WSS Jo aulf 9y SUR{O0[q 9q O POUTULISISP 219M SISUIQED [[EM

“SUIp 90UIIOG PIBAOUX
AJAau U1 SIBUIED [[em (Z) 91ed0[aI 0 Juswdinbs pue s[ewatewr ‘1oqe] 9p1a0ig

UONIPUOD) UISAIOJUN)

UONIPUO)) UISAIOJU[)

UOISSTUI() JUB)NSUOD)

1sonboy ouMQ

UOTJIPUO)) UISSIIOJU()

IOLIF JUENSUOD)

147"

16T

8Pl

A4

4}

LET

“ou
‘UOHONIISUOD) UUAT Ueyney 0 6v8'vZ$ ST10Z/€0/1T 110

-oug
‘UOTONISUCD) UUAT ueugney] 0 Z18°0€$ SI10Z/€0/T1 110

oup
uoTIONIISU0)) UUAT UBUynEY 0 65v$ ST0Z/€0/TT 110

oup
‘UOTIOTLISUOD) UUAT ueugney 0 vEL'TS ST0Z/€0/1T 110

ouy
‘UoONIISUC)) UUAT Ueuyney] 0 £18°T$ STOZ/SO/IT 110

oup
‘uoTPNNSUO)) Uuk] ueulyney 0 0cz$ ST0Z/SO/TT 110

uonduosaq

UOSBOY #WN]

I010BnUO,) dFURYD PAPUS)X  junouwry e IdPpIO
uooreg SAeq epiQ oSuey) preog oSuey)

JOOTAD S 2ANIY 08S % 00°0 000°866°ST $ Y96TIET-$

LTIT

suoneAoudy ; Surjepouay]

T102/L0/90 YS1H oepsspney Uog 10LZ1S60

sniels popusIXy a8uey) J0RNUOD

311 v sfeq JUR2IRg JusLIMy)

sofuey)
[e10L

500

e/ PVeNUO) JureN 10enuo)

rewsugo sureN Anpoeq #oafoig



Joro1{g :901n0g

6130 61 2884

Ss102/v1/01

v96°TIET-$ ‘Iv30 puvin
0$ :rezoiqng P96°TIET-$ :[erorqug
0$ e 0] 0$ EREY) iY0)
0% SUIISAIOJUN) S96°TLTS JUIISIIOJU)
0$ :3sanbay JouMQ 00C‘L8LT-$ 1sanboy woumQ
0$ 1UOISSTUI() JUEB)NSUo)) ST 186°6L0°T$ $UOISSIUI() JULBYNSUO))
0$ :J01I JUBINSUO)) 28uvY?) 2410111510 0IEZZI$ :J0117 JUeINSUO)) SwAY 43p4() 25uvYy)
uonduoseq UOSBOY #WA)] 101000U0)) dSURYD) POPULIXH  JUNOUTY g I9pIO
Jusolag SAe@ 1ep1Q 98uey) preog d8uey)
suorjeAoUay / Surepowey
001D S PAIOY 08¢ % 00°0 000°866°ST $ r9621ET-$ (448 1102/L0/90 Y31H orepsepney Loy TOLZIS60
STElS popusIXy a8uey) joRIU0D sefuey) $°0D aje(y/ 19B1UOYD SWEN 108IUOT
10ENUOD sheq JUCWIEE { juaLINg [e0L # reuuQ sureN Anqioeg #09foig



